Rule 2.33 Form 2 17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company Company number
Speymill Contracts Limited 03024385
In the o Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 9411 of 2012

[full name of court}

(&) Insert full name{s) and We Cameron Gunn, Mark Supperstone and Simon Harns of
address(esyof ~ R@SOIve Partners LLP
admymustrator(s) One America Square
Crosswall
London
EC3N 2LB

* Delete as applicable
attach a copy of our proposals In respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) Insert date 18 January 2013

Signed M—Zl

Joint A1 inistrator
1.,

Dated lS’

Contact Detalls?

ReSolve Partners LLP
You do not have to give any contact information

in the box opposite but If you do, it will hefp

Companies House to contact you if there is a One America Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB
query on the form The contact information that
you give will ba visible to searchers of the public Tel 020 7702 9775
record
DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of
Companies at

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

21/01/2013

8
A8 LOMPANIES HOUSE



Speymill Contracts Limited
In Administration (the Company)

Joint Administrators’ report and proposals
pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1
to the Insolvency Act 1986

18 January 2013




Speymill Contracts Limited — In Administration
Report to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

CONTENTS

1 introduction

2 Background and events leading up the appointment of Administrators
3 The statutory objectives of Administration
4 Progress of the Administration to date

5 Statement of Affairs

6 Receipts and payments

7 Diwvidend prospects

8 EC Regulation

g Joint Administrators’ remuneratton

10  Joint Administrators’ proposals

11 Creditors’ mesting

12 Joint Administrators' investigations

13 End of the Administration

14  Other matters

APPENDICES

| Summary of statutory information

] Statement of Affairs

Il Recelpts and payments account

IV Joint Administraters' time costs summary
\") Joint Admunistrators’ proposals

Vi Form 2 20B ~ Notice of creditors meeting
VIl Form of proxy

Vil Proof of debt




Speymill Contracts Limited - In Administration
Report toc Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

22

INTRODUCTION

| was appointed, together with my colleagues Cameron Gunn and Simon Harns as Joint
Administrator (the Administrators) of Speymill Contracts Limited (the Company) on 19 December
2012 The appointment was made by the Company acting by its parent entity, Speymill Plc (SPLC),
pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (the Act)

This report to creditors and the proposals enclosed set out the information required by, and to
discharge our duties pursuant to, Paragraphs 3 and 49 of Schedule B1 of the Act and Rule 2 33{1)
and (2) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) (the Rules),

BACKGROUND AND EVENTS LEADING UP TO THE APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATORS

Company background

The Company was a specialist construction and fit-out contractor which operated in the UK,
primarly working on hotel, public housing, restaurants and leisure group contracts Its head office
was located at Speymill House, Vantage Park, Washingley Road, Huntingdon, Cambnidgeshire

The Company and its parent have undergone a number of restructurings since its incorporation on
21 February 1995 The Company has been known by a number of names, including Tayvin 20
Limited, Dean Contracts Limited and Speymill Tripp Limited. Its current parent company 1s Speymill
Ple (SPLC), which 1s incorporated In the Isle of Man

Following restructures and parent company Investment in 2005 and 2008, the Company
expenienced rapid growth Revenues increased from £18m in 2006 to £41m in 2007 and trading
profits before tax increased from circa £250k to £800k

in 2008 the Company's largest client, Whitbread Group Plc (Whitbread), amended its tender
process for the award of construction contracts These had favoured the Company over the years,
but the change resulted in Whitbread jobs being more evenly distributed to the Company's
competitors

Subsequently in 2008, the Company achieved turnover of £43m but reported trading losses of
£11m. Turnover significantly declined in 2009 and the Company reported further trading losses of
£3 7m, primarily due to the change in Whitbread tender process and difficult economic trading

conditions

Further losses were incurred in the years 2010 and 2012, with 2011 offering a brief respite for the
Company. At the date of appointment, the Company had anticipated losses for the financial year
ending 31 December 2012 of approximately £4m

During this time, In order to meet its obligations, the Company's trading was financed by SPLC,
which has a ¢laim on the date of appointment of over £15m

Reasons attributable to the Company’s failure

As a result of the Company continuing to trade at a loss, and doubts arising as to the Company’s
immediate financial health, SPLC engaged ReSolve Partners LLP (ReSolve} on 30 November 2012
to review tha Company’s cash flow forecast and determine its immediate funding requirement. The
review confirmed the Company required funding of circa £3 O0m o £3 5m in December 2012 to meet
outstanding invoices and on-going trading costs

It 1s understood SPLC had not anticipated such an immediate funding requirement, which was
significantly greater than SPLC's available cash resources at the time

As such, and mindful of the Company's historic financial performance, SPLC withdrew its financial

support to the Company and immediately lodged a Notice of Intention to appoint Administrators on
10 December 2012 | was appointed as Joint Administrator on 19 December 2012



Speymill Contracts Limited = In Administration
Report to Membars and Creditors

18 January 2013
23 Summary of financial accounts
A summary of the Company's financial accounts 1s shown below
Summary of financial sccounts
Profit and loss account 3-Dec09 3M-Dec-10 31.Dec-11 Balance sheet asat 31-Dec09 3-Dec-10 3Dec-11
12 mths 12 mths 121 mths 12 mths 12 mths 12 mths
Ravenus £ £ £ £ £ £
Tumover 12,567,008 14,580,180 32,508,529 Fixed assets
Coat of Sales (12,842 621) (13,623,810) (30 322,385) | Tangible aasets 211 335 116,388 45,087
Gross profit {244,025) 234,380 2,273,144
Current asmts
Deblors 1,880,562 3304,411 5,354 472
Administrathe expenses (3,240,165) (1,704.970y  (2,130,201) Total current assats 1,800,882 3,384,411 8,384,472
Shere based payments 33 704) ® 185) (5,188)
Opernating profiv{loss) {3,627,454) {751,119} 131,598 Cruditors falling due within one  (15,428,378)  {17,878,751) (19,858 226)
year
Inlerast payabls (153,971) (92 673} {18,808)
Profit{Loss) on ordinary activities  (3,851,486) (880,882) 112,087 | Net cument liabllities (13,745,614)  {14,492,240) (14,303 754)
Total assets less current (13,804,479) {14,375,542} (14,258,887)
Taxation - - . liabllities
ProfiV{loss) after tazation (3,681,455) {850,882) 112,087
Capltai and reserves
Catlted up share capitel 1 750,000 1,750,000 1,750 000
Share-based paymenis ressna 180,888 188,877 195,085
Profit/{Loss) Account (15 485,167)  (16,315,818) (18,200 732)
Source Speymiil Contracts Limited financial siatements Shareholdery’ funds (13,534,470)  {14,378,942) (14,256,687)
A summary of the statutory information in relation to the Company is attached at Appendix !
3 THE STATUTORY OBJECTIVES OF ADMINISTRATION
Pursuant to Paragraph 3 of Schedule B1 of the Act, an Administrator must perform his functions
with the objective of either
a) Rescuing the Company as a going concern, or
b)  Achieving a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Company were to be wound up (without first being in Administration), or
c) Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors
| anticipate achieving objective b) in this administration with asset realisations, in particular debtors,
anticipated to be higher than if the Company where to be wound up
Objective a) cannot be achieved as the Company ceased trading prior to my appointment and any
potential purchaser would need to meet the circa £14m net liabilities of the Company in full in order
to restore 1t to solvency
4 PROGRESS OF THE ADMINISTRATION TO DATE
41 Letter of Financial Support from Speymill Plc

Prior to the Adminsstrators' appointment, SPLC provided the Company an annual letter of financial
support (the Letter) for audit and financial reporting purposes

| understand that at least two of the Company’s suppliers had been provided with a copy of the
Letter by the Company's directors when goods and/or services were supplied to the Company, and
that following the appointment of Administrators, the Letter has been circulated to other suppliers,
many of whom believe 1t to be a guarantee by SPLC to meet the habilities of the Company in full



Speymill Contracts Limited - In Administration
Raport to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

42

I understand creditors’ concerns regarding the nature and effect of this Letter and the Company’s
ability to promptly enforce the same should it constitute a guarantee | have already commenced
my Investigations In this regard, part of which has involved instructing Gateley LLP (Gateley), my
proposed solicitors in this case, to undertake initial enquines regarding the Letter Gateley are
experts in insolvency litgation and dealing with claims of this nature.

Gateley has asked for additional information in order to provide me with a firm opinion Their initial
view, based on limited information, is that the Letter may not be a guarantee

t am in the process of collating further information to allow Gateley to undertake a detailed review of
the Letter and the circumstances in which it was provided to the Company by SPLC, and used by
the directors of the Company thereafter If creditors have any information regarding the Letter that
should be brought to my attention, please contact me or Andrew Nestorovic of this office

In addition to the above, and subject to Gateley’s advice, | may also consider nstructing leading
Counsel for their views on the Letter My further investigations and Gateley’s review will be subject
to sufficlent asset realisations as the administration is currently without funds

In the meantime, in an effort to expedite this advice in advance of any recovernes that may be made
by the Company tn due course, | would be pleased to hear from any creditor that would be willing to
fund the production of legal and or Counse! advice on this matter Please contact me or Andrew
Nestorovic of this office urgently if this 1s something you may be willing to consider

Any funding for the payment of administration expenses will have priority alongside other expenses
of the administration, ahead of other costs and clams in the administration (including the
remuneration of the Administrators) pursuant to Rule 2 67(1)(a) of The Insolvency Rules 1986
Repayment of such funding would be contingent upon sufficient asset realisattons made In the

administration
Debtors / Contracts

| apponted Acasta Consulting (Acasta) as my agent to assist me maximise the return to creditors in
respect of the Company's debtors for works completed on its various contracts

The Company has a debtor's ledger of circa £4m (book value) with debtors split into two primary
categories, In-Progress Contracts and Completed Contracts These are discussed In further detail
under the headings below

In-Progress Contracts

The Company was completing five contracts, until it ceased trading prior to my appointment, with
projects located at Weymouth and Redditch {both for Whitbread), Lincoln, Esher and Windsor The
Company’s debtor’s ledger in respect of the five in-progress contracts I1s £2 26m

In an attempt to maximise the return to creditors, | iImmediately conducted an accelerated marketing
campaign to sell the Company's interest in the five contracts Over 200 potential purchasers were
directly contacted and provided with a teaser advertisement. The potential purchasers comprised
private equity funds, venture capitalists, distressed buyers and various parties in the same industry
as the business An advertisement was also placed on IP-Bid com, an insolvency specific business
sales website '

| received five non-disclosure agreements from interested parties who were subsequently provided
with further information Only one party met with the Administrators and a director of the Company
on site but they have since confirmed no further interest

My attempts at selling the Company'’s interest have been hindered somewhat, with now four of the
five employers on the contracts advising me that they have terminated the contracts with the

Company




Speymill Contracts Limited - In Adminlstration
Report to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

43

44

45

Given the anticipated time and costs to the respective employers to secure the sites, engage a new
contractor, review and complete the works, wait for the 12 month defect penods to expire and
account for any damages, it 1s likely that residual values will suffer

Acasta are communicating with the respective employers regarding completion of the works,
reminding them of ther duty to minimise costs where possible and will seek a full accounting
reconciliation of the costs to complete and any damages

Completed Contracts

The Company has a debtor's ledger of £1 7m comprising 14 completed contracts Acasta are
reviewing these debts and will assist me in recovering same A breakdown of the debis is below

Type Amount £
Invoices 26,600
Retentions 626,000
Applications 988,200
Set-offs {694,500)
Arbitration 756,800
Total 1,703,100

The debtor in arbitration relates to a contract which commenced in 2005 The Company completed
the contract but was not paid in full, The Company won an award at adjudication proceedings in
April 2009, however the employer appealed the decision and significant funds are now held In
court A Notice of Arbitration was i1ssued in June 2011

| am currently assessing the prospects of recovery and the estimated time, costs and risks involved
| will conttnue my investigations into the above and provide creditors with a further update in due
course

VAT Refunds

As at the date of my appointment, the Company had outstanding VAT returns for the periods
1 September 2012 to 30 November 2012 and 1 December 2012 to 18 December 2012

With the assistance of former employees, | iImmediately arranged for the completion and lodgement
of the return to 30 November 2012 The claim was submitted on 21 December 2012 for £304k Two
former employees have agreed to assist with the completion of the return to 19 December 2012,
which | hope to submit shortly, and 1t 1s believed may generate a further refund claim

Creditors should be aware that HM Revenue & Customs (HMRC) may apply Crown set-off against
these sums Effectively this reduces the amount payable by off-setting against the refund other
taxes that are due to HMRC Accordingly, | am also arranging for all other outstanding tax returns
{(principally the end of year employer return) to be submitted as soon as possible

Furniture & Equipment

| instructed my agent, Edward Symmons, to conduct a valuation of the furniture and equipment
located at the Company’s head office and to arrange for the iIimmediate sale of same | intend to
finalise a sale of the furniture and equipment by the end of January 2013

Leased Assets
The Company leased and hired circa 17 vehicles and a photocopier Edward Symmons advised me

there 1s no equity In these assets Accordingly, | have notified the respective lessors to arrange
collection of their goods




Speymill Contracts Limited — In Administration
Report to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

46

Creditor Funding

In order to assist with the administration process and in an attempt to maximise the return to
creditors, | sought and recewved creditor funding from SPLC in the amount of £24,585 These funds
were used to pay for the December 2012 quarter rent (which was due within a week of the
Company being placed into administration) and for assistance from two directors with vanous
aspects of the administration {including the completion of the VAT return)

Pursuant to Rule 2 67(1)(a) of The Insolvency Rules 1986, creditor funding for administration
expenses will have priority alongside other expenses but ahead of other costs and claims in the
admmistration Repayment of such funding would be contingent upon sufficient asset realisations
made in the admnistration,

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

In accordance with Paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Act, | requested the directors to provide me
with a Statement of Affairs (SOA) of the Company This document summarises the Company's
assets and labilittes as at the date of my appointment

! received the directors' SOA on 15 January 2013 which included a detalled breakdown of each
debtor and work In progress. As | will be attempting to recover these assets, this sensitive
information may impact my recovery attempts Accordingly, | have drafted an estmated SOA which
summarises the directors SOA In order to preserve the value of debtors and work in progress My
estimated SOA 18 enclosed at Appendix I}

Please note the SOA makes no allowance for the costs of the insolvency procedure and the costs
of realising assets, and therefore cannot be relied on for an indication of any likely dividend

| also make the following comments in respect of the directors’ SOA (as summarised i my
estimated SOA)

. The book value of the debtors and work in progress Is slightly less than the debtors ledger
provided to me by the Company (as detalled in section 4 2 of this report)

. The Estimated to Realise value of the debtors and work In progress does not take into
consideration all of the likely claims, costs and damages that will be applied against the
Company by the respective employers of the contracts, thereby reducing the amount
recoverable

. The value attributed to employee preferential claims includes their unsecured entitiements
The likely preferential claims of employees are circa £50k, with the balance of circa £290k
unsecured

. The Prescribed Part calculation in the directors' SOA was calculated incorrectly | have
amended this In my estimated SOA

. The floating charge holder's debt was £50,404 (not £50,480) as at the date of administration

. The creditors' section did not provide a detalled listing of each creditor, total debt or contact
details such as an address Further, it appears some creditor claims may have been double
counted Given the above, based on the records of the Company, | have drafted a full
creditor listing which details each creditor, their aggregated debt and their mailing address A
copy I1s enclosed with my estmated SOA at Appendix Il. Please note these values are only
the values according to the records of the Company and do not represent creditors’ actual
claim against the Company

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

A receipts and payments schedule 1s enclosed at Appendix lif




Speymill Contracts Limited — In Administration
Report to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

71

72

73

74

DIVIDEND PROSPECTS
Dividend to Secured Creditors

Lioyds TSB Bank Plc (Lloyds) I1s the only known secured creditor in the amount of £50,403 80 as at
the date of my appointment Lloyds holds a debenture containing fixed and floating charges over
the Company's assets In respect of an overdraft facility provided to the Company The debenture
was created on 5 July 2007 and registered at Companies House on 4 August 2007

No distribution has been made to the secured creditor as at the date of this report | anticipate there
will be sufficient funds in the administration to enable a full distnbution to the secured creditor

| am aware that Lioyds were given a guarantee and indemnity by SPLC in the amount of £500k for
this facility In the event of SPLC repaying the entire Lloyds debt before Lloyds i1s repaid by the
administration, SPLC may become a subrogated secured creditor for the amount paid

Dividend to Preferential Creditors

The Redundancy Payments Office 1s currently addressing circa 30 former employee claims. | am
yet to receive detalls of their clams As mentioned in the Statement of Affairs section above,

| anticipate these claims to be in the regton of £50k

Notwithstanding the above, | anticipate there will be sufficient funds in the administration to enable
a full distnbution to the preferential creditors of the Company, however timing of any such
distnbution 1s not yet known.

The Prescribed Part

Pursuant to Section 176A of the Act, where a floating charge s created after 15 September 2003 a
“Prescribed Part” of the Company’s net property shalf be made available to unsecured creditors
The Prescribed Part Is calculated at 50 per cent of net realisations up to £10,000 and 20 per cent of
the property that exceeds this amount up to a hrmit of £600,000

In this case the Lloyds charge Is dated after 15 September 2003 and so a Prescribed Part of net
property shall be set aside for the unsecured creditors The amount of any Prescnbed Part 1s
currently unknown

Dividend to Unsecured Creditors

As detailed in the directors SOA and inclusive of the unsecured claims of employees, the Company
has circa 500 unsecured creditors in excess of £18 8m The largest creditor s SPLC with a debt of
£15 2m (circa 80 per cent of total unsecured creditors).

Based on current estimates, there may be sufficient funds in the administration to enable a nominal
distribution to the unsecured creditors of the Company, however the quantum and timing of any
such distnbution is not yet known and will rely on asset realisations

EC REGUILATION

The EC Regulation applies and these proceedings are main proceedings as defined in Article three
of the EC Regulation The centre of main interest of the Company 1s in England within the EC, by
virtue of the registered office being located there

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' REMUNERATION
Pro appointment

My firm’s pre-appointment tme costs and disbursements In respect of the Administration of the
Company total £33,903 50 and £152 46 respectively A schedule of tme costs is set out at
Appendix IV,



Speymiil Contracts Limited — In Adminlstration
Report to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

92

83

94

10

11

The payment of unpaid pre-administration costs as an expense of the Administration 1s subject to
approval under Rule 2.67A, and I1s not part of the proposals subject to approval under Paragraph
53 A separate resolution for these costs Is included in the attached proxy form This resolution also
requests approval to legal costs incurred pre-appointment, which are detailed in the appendix

Post appointment

My firm's time costs and disbursements for the period 19 December 2012 to 17 January 2013 i
respect of the Administration of the Company total £83,758 50 and £997 32 respectively
A schedule of time costs I1s set out at Appendix IV

In accordance with Rule 2 106(5) the Joint Administrators' remuneration shall be agreed with the
creditors 1t 1s proposed that my firm's remuneration Is approved by reference to ime properly given
by me and my staff in attending to matters arnsing in the Administration

Agents' and Solicitors’ foes

Solicitors, Gateley LLP, have been instructed on a time-costs basis to provide legal advice on all
aspects of the Administration | am yet to recewve detalls of my solicitors' fees in this matter but
they are likely to be minimal at this stage. The solicitors’ fees will be regularly reviewed as part of
the strategic review of the case

Independent agents, Edward Symmons LLP, have been instructed on a time-costs basis to realise
the assets of the Company and provide marketing advice tn the Administration | am yet to receive
details of my agents’ fees in this matter The agents’ fees will be regularly reviewed as part of the
strategic review of the case

Further information

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 5 per cent in
value of the unsecured creditors {including the creditor in question) request further details of the
Administrators' remuneration and disbursements, within 21 days of receipt of this report Any
secured creditor may request the same details in the same time limit

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 10 per cent
In value of the unsecured creditors {including the creditor In question), apply to court to challenge
the amount and/or basis of the Administrators’ fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or
expenses already Incurred, within eight weeks of receipt of this report. Any secured creditor may
make a similar application to court within the same time limit

‘A creditors gude to Administrators’ Fees can be found on our website

http /iwww resolvegroupuk com/administrators pdf Should you wish to receive a hard copy of this
document please contact my office

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

Pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Act, enclosed with this report at Appendix Vare
my proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration

CREDITORS’ MEETING

In accordance with Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, an initial meeting of
creditors 15 convened to be held at the Westminster Suite, Marnott Hotel, Kingfisher Way,
Hinchingbrocke Business Park, Huntingdon, PE29 6FL at 10 30am on Tuesday 5 February 2013
A formal notice 1s included at Appendix VI along with a Proxy form at Appendix Vil and a Proof of
Debt form at Appendix VIiI.

To be represented at the creditors meeting, please complete the Proxy form and Proof of Debt form
and return to this office by 12.00 noon on Monday 4 February 2013 For completeness, creditors
who have previously completed and submitted a Proof of Debt form do not need to complete
another, but | will require a completed proxy form from you




Speymill Contracts Limited — in Administration
Report to Membats and Creditors
18 January 2013

12

13

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' INVESTIGATIONS

Under insolvency legislation, | have a duty to consider the conduct of those who have been
directors of the Company at any time three years preceding the Administration and parties
associated with the Company | am also required to consider whether any civil proceedings should
be taken My investigations into the above are to be reported to the Insolvency Service within six
months from the date of my appointment

If there 1s anything which you believe should be brought to my attention, please contact Rebecca
Withington of this office Please note that this request for information forms part of my normal
investigation proceedings and does not imply any wrong doing

END OF THE ADMINISTRATION
The options available to exit the Administration are
(8) Petition the Court to have the Company compulsorily wound up

(b) File the necessary documentation to have the Company placed into Creditors' Voluntary
Liquidation

{(c) Call a meeting of creditors to place the Company into a Company Voluntary Arrangement
(d) Return control of the Company to its directors, or
(e}  Apply to have the Company dissolved (1.e struck off at Companies House)

As there may be sufficient property of the Company to enable a distnibution to unsecured creditors,
it might be appropriate for the matter to proceed to Liquidation In this event it Is proposed that as
soon as reasonably practicable, the expenses of the Administration should be discharged, and the
Company placed into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation with the Joint Administrators being appointed

Joint Liquidators

Enclosed with this report are the Administrators’ Proposals, which include at proposal (b) that the
Joint Administrators be the proposed Joint Liquidators of the Company

Please note that under Paragraph 83(7)(a) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule
2 117A(2)(b) creditors may nominate different Liquidators, but in the absence of such nomination
the Joint Administrators would become the Liquidators Any alternative nomination for proposed
Liquidator will need to be received before the proposals are approved

In the event that there are insufficient asset realisations to enable a distribution to unsecured
creditors, | propose that the Company does not proceed to Liquidation and, once all the Company's
assets have been realised and the expenses of the Administration discharged, the Company will be
dissolved




Speymill Contracts Limited ~ In Administration
Report to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

14 OTHER MATTERS

14 1 Should any creditor have any information concerning the Company’s affairs which they would like to
bring to my attention, please do so in writing to Rebecca Withington of this office

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Speymilt Contracts Limited

M A

Mark Suppersione
Joint Administrator

For enquiries regarding this correspondence please contact:

Contact name  Rebecca Withington
Phone number (020 7702 8775
Email rebecea withington@resolveqroupuk com

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being mansged by the joint adminiziraiors
Partners and 6iall acting as sdminitirators, sdministative receivers or supervisors act as agexts of the company over which hey are appoinisd at sl mas, and without personal labiity
Cameron Gurn, Mark Suppersions and Simon Harmia are Rcenaed [n the Unitad Kingdom by the tnsSiuts of Chartered Accouniants in England and Wales




Speymill Contracts Limited — In Administration
Report to Members and Creditors

18 January 2013
APPENDIX |
SUMMARY OF STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company name. Speymill Contracts Limited
Trading name Speymill Contracts
Company number 03024385
Date of incorporation 21 February 1895
Trading address Speymill House
Vantage Park, Washingley Road
Huntingdon
Cambndgeshire
PE29 6SR
Registered office. C/o ReSolve Partners LLP
One Amenca Square
Crosswall
London
EC3N 2LB
Principal activity Construction
Appointment detalils
Date of appointment 19 December 2012
Appointment made by Speymill Pl (parent entity)
Court address High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, London
Court reference 8411 of 2012
Administrators appointed. Cameron Gunn Insclvency Practitioner Number 9362
Mark Supperstone Insolvency Practitioner Number 9734
Simon Harns Insclvency Practitioner Number. 11,372

Paragraph 100(2) statement

Subsequent Iiquidation

Directors

Current Directors

Company secretary
Shareholders

Name of shareholder
Speymill Plc

Any act required or authorised under any enactment to be done by an
administrator may be done by any or all of the Administrators acting jointly

or alone

In the event of the Company subsequently being placed into liquidation,
any enactment to be done by a liquidator may be done by any or all of the

hiquidators acting jointly or alone

Andrew Fox
Nicholas Barreit
Ron Parsons

Billy Holt

Andrew Fox

Number of shares Total Value (E)  Shareholding %
1,750,000 1,750,000 100




Speymill Contracts Limited - In Administration

Report to Members and Creditors
18 January 2043

Charges

Charge holder
Lloyds TSB Bank Plc
Lloyds TSB Bank Plc

Lloyds TSB Bank Plc

Charge type
Fixed and floating

Guarantee and set-off
agreement

Guarantee and set-off
agreement

Date created
25 July 2007
25 July 2007

28 Apnil 2008

Date registered
7 August 2007
4 August 2007

14 May 2008




Speymill Contracts Limited ~ In Administration

Report to Members and Creditors

18 January 2013
APPENDIX [I
SPEYMILL CONTRACTS LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION
ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
asat 18 December 2012
Book Value Estimated to
realise
£ £
Assets subject to a fixed charge
None 0 0
0 0
Assats subject to a floating charge
Debtors and Work in Progress 3,765,069 2,215,069
VAT refund 304,379 304,378
Office furniture and squipment 30,899 2,500
4,100,347 2,521,948
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,100,347 2,521,948
Preforential creditors
Employees wages and holiday pay (339,921)
(339,921}
Estimated surplus / (deficiency) as regards preforential creditors 2,182,027
Estimated prescribed part of net propenty where applicable (to carry forward) (439,405)
Estimated total assets awailable for flioating charge holders 1,742,622
Fleating charge holder {50,480)
Estimated surplus/ {deflclency) of assets after floating charges 1,682,142
Estimated prascribed part of net property whene applicable (brought down) 439,405
Total assets avallable to non-preferential creditors 2,131,547
Unsacured non-preferential creditors
Trade creditors {3,640,094)
HM Rewenue and Customs (73,000}
Spaymill Plc {15,170,896)
{18,883,990)
Estimated surplus/ (deficlency) as regards non-preferential creditors (16,752,443}
lssued and calied up capltal
Ordinary shares 1,750,000
1,750,000

Estimated total surplus / (deficlancy) as regards members

{ 8,502,443)



Insolv
Creditors Module - Speymill Contracts Limited - List

I3

50,480 00

8th Floor 40 Spring Gardens Manchester M2 IEN

ILLOYDS TSB BANK PLC

18/01/2013 10 44 AM



WY I 0T £102/10/81

Tt hv M TE e Ry (R m
. it iaa o
R LS RTINS ST - (e

3R] Daadg

XNRNY IANS
Aurefog wogdsig
S g
SuoSIR BOY
Aaygge’y preyory
Qs jarg
nauwg N
splIgs PAIN
TRULON MW
swwoy [ ujof
sipnog wjog
uIpaos uof
o] gaf
liatseg ure
uoAT oL 1

. 3 - - - E - - wd - "oy * v e e
', v

1S - PSRN S1P2QU0D IWASDS - NPOK SONUPALD
Ajosur




WV St 0T €70Z/10/81

¢ S 1% s 2T Fu— g T T et ATy e - S 3
b syl Lo SRPE e poaa L B R e ST AT R G R Seeed
0 AX6 91N YELSTHONVI 75€ X0€ 0d (HELLSTHOMALINDAS ¥ TUl4 1QV,
0 AX6 91 YLLSTHONVIN z5t X004 1490 NOLLVOOTTV HSVD SOITT) 14 ALRNDAS % UL 1aTV]
0oL vas 198 NIMOSTTVH TIH MODIONW aSNOH LAV STTVH) 7ld ALRNDIS ¥ DAL LAV
1715T¢ VIPZIND  SINVH ‘LOHSWEQTV QVOY LNHOT3E 21VISA TVILLSNANI LNNH)33d TUNN (LT SEDIANTS LLTUINOD XAQY]
€1'1 SAS 134 SEAVD HONOYORYALAd QVOY ¥VE SATHOLS IOVIE TIVHNVYE ¢ QX1 GNOD ¥IV 2 ORI XO00a
us'y V6 9TST sqaaa ATTHLIW TTALESHVO 91 L1 AYENIOL LIVaY]
LoL't Sue sug ANEY NOLONIGHO ANNIAY AVED SNOH TYNOLLVNNAINI ‘§ 331440 (LT NOLLITOWIQ GITIORINOD SOV
z 18T HY0 64M THHSHALSIDION  HOLMLIONA ‘TDIVMTVS avOY QOOMAQVT WVd NOLTIQQIN QLT AYWIHOV
S v16'T S29 3NM TAHSVONVT TIVASHINTAS avOY aMVL £L DNLLVHODAA ¥ ONLLNIVA OOV
£vET € €940 AM¥VE  ZIVIST ONIAVAL LNV Qrl LN SADIAYAS LLIS 3OV
v8l MIE 95T Siccy SNEQUVO 3DANEA00M 07 STDIAYES ONLIOOY 30V
dOL SNN NOLIWVHLLION NOLONITIVG AV CTALHIVAH ASNOH T “I1€ LiN QUTHOAL MVATY TYINBGIOOV
vao sew WALSTHINVI HIMOMSTIV LATALS NMOUD SIUOM NMOUD QT ONIHOOTT LOVAINOD 18V
» 785 AQ6 ZLID unjaAguod oy ae) poo) 15 PUI 534299 4L §1 LT suun panuIF (IPI=D) S5O A2V
s 7 VL3NG SLNEH SSOUD WVHLTVA LETULS HOMH VST SSVID SSOUD ATEEY]
1St QHE LITN INTY ANOLSAIVIN ATIONV 3SOTO SIDUNL6 QLT TAVO 1V
0 5781 HAE 17 QTLLEHS TUHMNIGS QVOY 3DATION 91 NOMINV ¥ SNOLIVHO0IIA DFV]
L1y nne +s QHELLAHS LATALS SSTINTY SE SRIOM TIATT HSRIVA M V
£L9E'S NEE 3VS VESNVMS IMYQUVINO NAMLTTV DUVAAIOFH 11 SIMTTMV
£ 051 €H9 IS LHOLNDOLS 1HOdNIAVA L19T4LS SSALNNOD €8 QL1 ONITING S V]
£ She'Y ONL LING XdSSNS LSAM NOLAWVHTLLLIT ANNIAY ONVO L HLIAS NV]
BL 6¥E'9 €46 £1 TOOQAAI 1ITLS TIVH QIO v HLOOH S NDYYVd NOLIVAINDIT Ni-S¥OLY¥003a WV
2z Yo any Lzad SEWVD SAL LS ASOTD TTIL VO T QLT YIAVLHA DV]
Do o5z Advim QUVZZNE NOLHOIE1 AVM NAAZ 1MN0D NAAA 8 $3V]
99 821 Afl 16X3 NOAZQ T1AVLSNAVE avO¥ NOINNVYE S OML M Ay
20 8L6°7 AL 680 A1044NS TEHSHEHUM WS TIVH QTELSETHIA §1 LINN QLT NOLLVTLINGA W aV]
09 195 NHL 98 WVHONIWIG NOLLIA IVISE ONIIVYL YVd NDIAZQ ANNIAY NDLATA 6 LINO QL1 SI3SSV S BV
€6 ¥L9's @i szl JT044NS TIVHNIATIN MV NITSEW 61 LINN QLT ONINOLLIANOD ¥IV 4 ¥V
WMOWy VoS 9poDIsod) : fwnogl L L iRl g w7 T pourtsompy] T ssappyi vy < o7 = v N
) .. I § TN, =

38N - paynur] sPequoy (iukads - 3NPoy soppan

AoSUT




WY St 0T £10Z/10/81

Sv Sv0'888°81] _ M .
00 056° (6L ZAM SYHOA LSAM ‘T TILITAVM WAV ¥AATVD JMNI0D NOLLVDIAVN ¥ 4SNOH LNISSY AITT0UINOD ONIQTING INISSY]
vS TV9's X€9 0£04 Syuad DONIQVIS avOu NVININOd AVM WNIAVLS 12 QLT ALITVLIdSOH AQ'18Y VSSV]
09 L£Z LAS €VA NOLONIHVM 611 X028 0d QLT 0D THIH INV'1d AVLLHSY]
00 0SL1T 4S9 67dd NOQONLINMH avod ATIONIHSVM MUVd IDVINVA ISNOH IDVINVA QLT SALLYIL0Ud (IN) NVSLENY]
90 871 NH080d SINVH TTIACOTILIVM NVAANIOH aVOd ASTHIYAINA 2I¥1ST ANI LIOYDHOIH ‘€ LINf QLT XAALLAV]
00 086°1 Nd6 20 Suipegny prAIHOTAY peoy Adfs1oag yeopunog ¢ hup Surppam 24V]
A (avod L3 TNVH 0F
0L 929 HHI 15§ x3ssd VIS NO ANFHLNOS 10 MV} (VA SNOH F5aNId 6vS XO0G 0 d 7T SADIANIS LOVHINGD 0007 MOWAY
__2.. £327 NHZ €INL LNE SAVONAATS avo¥ NOANOT IS0TD QOOMTIOW QL1 IVODENONNY]
_ 194062 DVE 69N WVHONLLLON QUOATIAVES (1S INNOW 440) 1ITULS HOIH ASNOH LINODDNIYAS QLT ONI IVIH % Td ZOMD ANOLNY
ﬁ 0 DVE 60N WVHONLLLON QUO4TTdVLS (LS LNNOW 440) 1ITULS HOH FSNOH LINOJIONIIAS QL1 ON3 Lv3H ¥ 1d JOTID ANOLNY]
70§ ar9 94N HOIMEON AVM ANVIRDINH 6§ QLT SMOQNIM NVITONY
Ww 8LI VNS £TND S.LHAH QHO4LIOLS SIOHSIE Qavoy NOANOT d€1 AMTIVE Q10 FHL QLT ONRIOOTS VTTONY]
ﬁe 60Z'1 6 138 THIHSAGYAA QTALNALSAHD ASOTD GOOM UVNEOD ¥ QLT DNPIFANIOND MTUANY]
L€ 9€1 0d6 $T9D AKINANVD HOVIHAIVA avod ATa ALT{1SVE) VASTOATAVY]
_ 1£21 S0 £1MS NOGNOT avOY NOLIVLS 7L SHALLNHS NYORITWY
ﬂo 789 HN6 1151 $aaA1 AD2TI0H LATIIS ¥VZD MUVd SSANISNE LHNOD IDArd | @I SYO0 T JFENWY]
00 668 ALV 91HY XASSNS LSam HIVIH SQUVMAVH avOu ANNOYDNIHSV SLHOIH AVIWHSY LT 'S LINN ar1 avioATy]
6€ LL9T $d9 NS NOGNIMS THH TINANIM £9v1 X049 Od L7 1430 1SOd QLT SNOLLYIOS SSANISNE UVLSTIV
b1 €80°1 Zd¥ TUHY XHSSNS 1STIM yadsnd QVOY TIdVD FUINAD SSINISNE WVHATNNVLS 9 A1 00 ONIHOOY FINVITIV]
9 0L 1T Ney IST SQITT  IAISHIAN TIVHALIHM [ ON 4TI N NOLNYOHL INVHD VaINOIT NFILLT SNOLLYANNOA TV
o¢ 121 IV9 8TST sqaT1 Agsand AV QUOLaVE 191/651 QLT SMOGNIM TTVNEVD NVTV
50 1LL'0 U1 6108 sadd AGNVS 1MNOD AM4TIE b AL SYFATNE NMOUE NVTV]
00 0 NAz 7ad Quodavig TIHSITOOA VO VIHOLIIA 4SNOH ATVATIV a1 JiNd3 ONNYRLYD TTVATHIVY]
ro 90s'1 Lrg gD Xass3 NIATVM NOHAIVS NIQ83a WUV SNOTTTIHAWVA 1 LINN QT ONLLSAL ADOVIVET HIV
S6 ¥E1 ADI £OH 4IVOOMUVH ivd TTVAAVD AIVONITID IV LINN QLT LNOD JINAIDAH QIINVAQY]
0L §€ €06 YHD YALSTHD NMVd SSANISNE WALSTHD JMNOD TTAASONTN ASNOH 99 AL SIAJIAYIS ONTROAHD GHINVAAY,
mmowyyosl +  ap0ysog] Asurosy ) " ) R * 1 2wy ssappy] + s

3ST] - pajWn SPequoy [uuAads - NPoj Siypar)y

AjosU]




WV St DT £T0Z/10/81

5 S+0°888°81 , # ' soppar) L3t
620°1 14z 340 XAGIN anangxn QvOu TTVAST 7 LINN QL SSVID TTIVaHOId]
8 69847 s £1a 13S¥0G HLNOWAIM avod NSDI 1€ QLT NOLLDNELSNOD SSNOH HOUIE
(vonwpinbr

0#1Z'1 HOS bINL W QUOJHSY GOOMNEH IJOVTTIA SSANISNE LNIOdHOH ISNOH AVMAIVD u)) (LT NOLLONYULSNOD NOLME®OIE
_en PIv'61 539 9MN uopuo] peoy Amgsoyes 121 SoULRg USTY SPOANG]
T 001°1 HZ6 1104 TUHSIWVH ANVISI ONI'LAVH FAOUD W13 STI ASNOH SATN YN0 T QI S3DIAYIS ONMHIINIONT Lid
2] XILSNT SI¥AH ‘SSOUD WVHITVAM HOVOUAdV NOLIVLS  AIVISH TVRLLSNANI OYNON CYVA 34OH QLT ONIDVAUNS 0DLS3d
0TTL SX9 73d HONOHOAUI13d AIVOHLNOS NOIHO GVOd TIAMIIVE MV INIDIV QLT QYVM QIVNYIE
5z aHy 1IN0 ATHYNS QIO4aTIND LATULS ATSINIHD ZH-8€ 3SNOH YHOA SEIVIDOSSY SWIS QUVNYZE
166 MOS 831 SOITT FIOHLSAINNOD avo¥ ¥A1SIOIT WUV SSANISNE WAV IS0 17 SIDIANES ONIQTING MOATIE
I bL§ SdL 1am SL¥EH MIOLIVM GVOY TTIANIdIHM LLY 3SN0H COWIM QUHSNOLLLLYVA DNIAITS) ¥3X026

QTEEAIoD
16 668 e L8 SANVIAIN 153M NOLLNS ‘ALLIFTULS avod AdvaNnos LNN0D AYVANNOE S¢ ArTSIOVELNOD 09 ¥ WVHOVIM
S ¥51 IVT QUM WALSTOUOM LNIDSTHD SNVLSNNA 1S OF ggam IRV
S 7L ONZ 1£X3 TIdVLSNUVE 3300 MOPRI [N DNI1J00Y T1dVISNYVE]
09 6.5 DI ENG  SONMOA S WALSVONOCd TIVANVS Yumi VO SINOLS TIVANVS 3IVLST ANI TIVHATINO ‘6 LINN T ETNSIN NOTEVE
1081 102 6734 SENVD NOQONLINNH FIVNOS ¥AMOLT LT SONLLOTTI QHve
z1p 0at o101 Xassa NOLHONO1 avoy 159804 06 QLT INFLIVd €
£ 6267 XIL N3 QTN ANVTSZIVASONINOOLS TRLINZD SSANISNE NOIWIAOS ¥ LINA AITIONTIMV g
v TS 088 a1 YALSIOET SNV NOLHOIN [€ SIAMVS €
1¢8 XdL TING TAHSIWVHONLLLON quOo41Td AIVLST (NI L4OYOTIVH AVM DVTIRINY ‘01 LINN QUi SIDIAYAS 416
L €E€ IS 8251 sa3a1 ATISHVA SO ANVEONIIGS 9L ONTYALSVd D §]
0L 8£6'€ HST8Z2d  SENYD NOJONLINNH SAOGMVM 1S3 ONI OTRILIMIV SAQHUVM ¢ LINN AT MOTHVA o
. EARARY:
v9 05 1°1 aa9 813d SENVD NOGONLLNAH aNI SMOQVIW AFTIINLS avod ANOLSAOVTE 11 1O1d ONIGTIM 3 €
68 6L6'C 809 Lud anyseouw] AZTHOHD AVA SSTddNE 01 ALT SYOLIVHEINGO ONITLL X ¥ ]
TUHSHUOA
BT SOL'S €01 ZING $ “WALSVONOd NOLONI'IAd a0 ANV STAVY WHV4 STIOVAOOM (LI'1 S3dVISANY'T SMY]
27 106'9 Sd8 D1 avod ZLNVM TUINAD STANISNE SYAIN ISNOH SYAIA €1 LINN QLT SNOLLVTIVLSNI GAIVIDOSSV
Zb 78 ZHI $2dl NTODION QUOALIHL AVA\ LLTTMOH +2 J1d DNRINLIVANINYI LI5SV
wnowyvosk  * 43p0D wog - - Anog) iF ,b_&- Tt s gour sompy] 1 201 mﬂﬁ_& v ; suren]
o, g

15 - pataur) SPEUOD (IASS - ANPO SIOUP)

Ajosuf



St Sv0'888°81

WV St 01 ET02/10/81

. , 7. @. -+ wm Lo ) SIOBPUD L8Y;
09 000" XLl zag wnqyoelg wang vexg] 7 puj 1sang uosdmoy |, sadie?) 2juas)
8T 086°1 NILE 61ad TUHSYUOA 1S9M NOIVAHNDT1D avod q04avyd £10 SHHOM QTHIAHDIH § LINN QLT SYOTHALNI STLLSVD
£1 PET'9 Sd¥ 831 YALSADIAT AGV1d avou qHO4TIM V9 ALl 59001 TVLIAVD
£0 S0v°9 HNL IEON SONI'] WYHLNVHD TIATT ALVDTF LIS HI¥ON QvOd SHOVIWITIOL AL NOLLIMHISNOD TIHdVO
09 15E'1 VVvo 0Le SANVIAIN 1$3m HILMWNOUE LSAM ANV NOdS ASNOH SWALSAS QLT SWALSAS WNINTWNTY £¥2)
16 SHT ZHI +ED FDAMENYD ANNIAY ITIATHA 3d 230 ANV AGNVS SNOLLLIYVI IDIRIENYD
00 ¥8 ZH9 673d SENVI NOIONLINNH - 1S3 ONI SMOAVEN AT TIANLS THHANOLS QLT SOINVNAQ IOARENYD
5L £61°1 ZMP 1ZNG X3ssns Lsva ANMNO|LSYI LT6Z X081 Od QLT SONLLYOD LSITVIDHdS NIV
00 00L ais 1wy x3ss3 WVHNIVY avod NIGINNd FSNOH YAIdVN ¥1 SUOIVIODEA DX
L 99 dNE TN LNTX WALSTHOOY Avod WV NOLIWOHE 91T SADIAYAS ONINVITI S W D
9 798 VL €ON WVHONLLLON aTASAANVE avod MIEATTVA ¥T QT NOLLDMILSNOD ¥ O
1S vL UIE 1ZNY ANNOFLSVE avod YOIHSV LTIET1 ASNOH ANVETY Q11 SNOS ¥ Yam=id D
£ $0L dNT 991 Xdssd QUOI I AASONDVE avod NMOED #9 SUOLVICIIAY ¥ D
ro 98 49L 0100 AIO4ANS  AUNFANS UN “HIWING avou WVHONIGIH SATALIONE FHL SADIAYES ONLLLAD MORIE ¥aWing
HLOMWVL
Z610°LT OH¢ 3t€ SLIVLS ‘avod TOH3NOd HSNOH ZLOOSYALLE A4INS YOO'Td 1§1 QLT 4NO¥D NOISTA ONITTING
£ $¥8 AITIAD AUINAAQD L1AMILS YUV TLLLMN FUINTD WOOTTAL 4 14
9€L°T ANI 928 SANVIADA 1SaMm QTEEATIO) NOLIAS  HLNOS VO ATIATIOH 11 WO 1514 QALIATT N $AVYOAVOLd
L9 INO 0138 NOANOT HOIMNITYD LITULS ONINNVE 6L ADVLIOD THL AL ONIATO4IVIS VINNV.LIEG
¥0 0191 ALE LINN anysuodureqiron AFHOD NOTTAM LITLS HOUNHO 3 QILIAT 8D ALIIEVIONY
16 955°T Lo 758 ToLsg avod ¥aqaad sL- i 21 THIH NOANVHE,
1bszs 0L 013 NOANO'1 avOd V44VLS AIVLIST NI TIAMKOUD 1 LINN QLT INOD YOOI STV ATTAVHE;
1Z 99€°1 9L FIN NOANO' ALVOHLNOS avoy YALVMSITIN §T QLT ALINTIIVD ALNIO % AT1aVEg
AR 1Ak 76D MODSVTID AIVLST GNI NOLONTTTH avod NOLONITTIH SO ONLLOVEINOD AJVHE NOLTOS
000 “TvV6 SbE WVHONINYIE TYNATS Xqagand INNIAY FHL 19 QLT RHOMTIELS TVHNLOMELS ENE
STLVTT Tv6 Sve TVNGTd Adgand ANNAAV THL 19 QLT YHOMTIALS TVANLINELS €NE
P8 691°1L VP 81VA NOQNO1 AVM NOIQRIEA MV NOIQMMAA WHINID NOLIVAONNI STWVHL arl AN ONIQUVND SATHIVEL NG
St 812 "INE 0T X3ssd NIOHANHL LSAM avod NOANOT vEL € LINN QLT SYALLNHS .E:o.j
Tl tSL NI LND xassd ATILNIVEE AVM OUIANIA § LINN QL1 A0 HSTW N JOT
wnoury yos| 2po) 1504 Aumo) Ay 2 NP gsaryssappyp © e 5wyl v S T ounN
3 .

15 - PAILLN PO ([MUATS - SINPOYW SIONPATD
Aosul



WY S+:0T £T02/10/81

£ _

¥ $H0'388°81 * 1 — seoupaL) L8t
196t NA6 ¥im WILSTIAOM NOANEVM SO ATVANLINVIN T 434002 q
W sHIS vOL #1D ATHiNS QO4a NG avod OaIND VA ONTMEAVH ‘01 VIV Q1 ONaIoddvIS HV
S 69€ d0é visH T0LSMNY HOUNHIIMHM FSOTD LINODISONTA b1 ONITTIOAIYIS [ ¥
Tn e e sad qiodavyd ATSEIM ANNFAY THOOW EL-IL QL1 (fN) S1L4TT1 L0IND
18211 MNT $TAd SAAVD SAOTAVM avOu HIVIH 3SNOH TIAMWOYD QALIAIT DI TIIMWNOUED
mo B6L'I x0D8 701 NOA3d AVNDAEOL FNV1 SAOVL T ON AAHS AL STAVEDSOO
€ £78°1 0as 014l TIVMNEOD NAYMNAd avOod SONINNAS € LT SAVMAIVLS HSINHOO!
rsv's Al6 618 S4IVILS LNTUL-NO-THOLS TIVNOVE WV JINVE AINOYD LT ANQLS NVIHLNIHOO
Ut DNT 0ZWO X3ssd MOTIVH SYOOW TTVH MUVIN 88 QLT HOAL-ZHOO
v ebL'T L€ 7790 SHWVD  NOLSMVS AVAMLSVE Wdvd SSINISNE YONVIA STTVd ASNOH AIVYTI00D QL1 aviTIoN)
051 SET 0N HOIMYEON ALVLST QNI HVTdd LTIMS avoyd LaNdndg QLT SYALLNHS 2 SANTIE $3000
roE's WUNI ZHOA WHOA LIVLST ANI NOLONITIDOd MUV WIAHNT1d FSNOH HOALNOD AN HDFINOD
00 S6+'¢ HY9 1€3d ATOTHON NNAT SONEA NOLMIN WVHIMIE FOTTIOD NOILOMALSNCD TYNOLIVN  ¥VOE DNINIVE.L GNI NOLLDMYLSNOD
1L2¢ rag 1IN TIEAMYTHION  THLNAD SSANISNE NOLLOVIL £ A0 ¥ ADONE ALT ONLLIVALNOD ZLISOdNOO
Ll oI LS FAUHSTHD qQI04a00M avod mMOTSWTIA WAIVMNVEAd ZHL A1 ONI L1NSNOD ADYINT SSVINO
9L6°8 VH9 €760 ANENOINVD IVIID ASOTD ATTEWNT 8 AL1 $3IVIDOSSY NOLIVE NIOO)
_vw . 4UvLSsd
LL8'6 AH6#0D  XHSSH HALSTHITOD TYILLSNQAN STIVHIAYAS VO STIOONAM SOOI NAVELTVY b-T SLINA QHLIATT SAMddNS TILL JALSTHITOD
W\. g1l Z8L 7EX3 NOATT HIMON TIdVLSNAVE 13341S uvad OF ONIICOA TVLSYOD
T LIOTT Zd1 9734 anysadpuquiey NOGONLLNNH ATSWVYH ASOTD SANVYE 1Z QELIATT DNITLL JIWNVETD JISSVD
0z € ST 3AD TAHSAIIMAVM HLYOMTINTY aQvou @Ivm IV 1#1 (L1 SY0LOVA TVIRLLOTTH AL
£¢ €8¢ DI LTV SI¥AH  ALID NIQHVD NAMTIM ATIEANLLEVIA TYLNAD ALvOIDand 6 QLT NOLLVTLINZA NVINIVHD
NOLONINNIA
L Ob1 X0t sz§ QHEIEATHS ANVIONVOLNC  Ydvd SSANISNE NOLONINNIA 7€ ¥ 1€ SLINN Qa1 SNSNAD!
B¢ £29°% VHEZ £3d HONOYOTYALAd AGSTILLHM (avOd NOLIVLS 952 CLLT SLOVEINOD OMavIT1 T30
(@
LY 669 100 TA4 1004%0V1d WVHASIE CTIHHSY A40) d T3ATAVM € LINN MNELLNI 20
18 0¥0'T 049 rad FOANENVD NOETIN QvOd dIHSNIM 1 QALINIT SNOLLNTOS A0 SE
LS 0861 19+ 6¥Sd LISHTWOS N NOLIVA ANVTWVHEIENIM ASNOH WYHYIEWNIM QLT (LSYITud) SE
- JENOUry Yoy apa)y 1504 bs..&_ - b_,u_ I R £T8 m86u<_ " . Taur &Eui - - SrEN]
- ) MM: -

L v

15M - paywn spequoy (ASdS - 3NPol S0P

AMOSU]




WY St 0T £10Z/T0/8T

Ly croass'st N N ; o ssoupary SJ“
06 0Z1°T VdE OIFT YILSADIAT ‘QUOINYVHS ANV NOLSV 2IVLST ATIANTHE Z1INN 0D ONNITANIONT SHINSIW T
0% 5 dve vad HONOYOMUALAL AT HONVIN QILIANTT ANOUD L1OTTT
00 0 VIL INS SIILM "NOGNIMS NOLIVHLS ¥ddd avod NETID -1 FSNOH NYMOd (L1 STDIAYIS LSNI TVOTLLOT T
DI 80Z°111 VILINS SL1IM ‘NOGNIMS NOLIVHLS ¥dddn VO NATHD €1 ASNOH NVMOY QLT SAJIAYSS LSNI TVORLLOZT]
£ 0L0'T NJZ 0TS aIA44aHS TIVHLOS FNNIAV LIVD MOAVIN LO1 AT SINAWJOTIAIA ITVaAIDad]
00 8€9°p 19¢€ tad Rapeag yed sng ez e, Auds) o yum e Asugy
00 0 HM9 TON wrRyBurnoN 0SLL XOH 0d NO d NOH
¥l ££9 SOL £6D MODSVID ATINYVG avod MNANCOM S0l SNOLLVOIYE Y TV.LAW DUl

ADNVLINSNOD
00 079°y Mdy vad SONVT ‘T TVANASSOY NIAONIISYH AVA NISDHD IS ¥ ASNOH WIANA LOMULLSNOD TVEOD HIANM
00 089'] SAS SHANW saa3d QHIANITID avod TIHXOTINd § QALINIT MOT NIVEd
50 LT A4St £EON SONI1 WVHLNVYD WVHLAG T1LSVD AY¥ONd BHL QL1 HOALVA-UAMOT

9 ¥SL o 8ILS QuO4AVLS QOOMAVH IVTHD ANV TN IDA0T ALIHM FHL SAITUDS YOO T AN,

0Tz NHy $Nd swsoy], peoy prempy Suy S0, BuUcLy 97 Bun pr1 wswadeo W wen(]

B £8 51MS NOANO1 AOOM SHATTIOD LATULS HOIH 9HL 8 DNITINA LTEINOD LNOVI]]

sl fH8 N1 NTOONIT HOVHddL NAFHLMON [VEd0 09 1.1INN AT ONRIOOT] IVINTAQ
00Tz AdL £aa FIANNA LITALS TTYNOANNT SYHOM NVLIVHNYW V1 LINO AVISHOOEq]

2 9bS avi 6an LNTY MOLSTVH ¥AMO1 ANV THAVHD SYHOM TAIVHD QL1 X138003d]

809 91 604 SINVH INVAVH TIHMIWOH TT AL SSRVIN FALIVYOIAd:

19 06 A¥Z 851 $aIa1 avod ATTHALSVE Lt] ALIMNDAS FTTRID-YO0AC,
TI61'E HHI 98 QTALLEHS LAMILS NOLYNA §8 QLT TVIINVHOIN QYOI QIAVE
00L NSz 3234 NOUDNLLNNH NOLN34 WUV HONVIA NOLNI4 SNOS ¥ NAMOUH AIAV]]
081 DAL 9NT NTOONIT avou ABSIHAM ADV'1d NOSSRIYVH aLTdNOYD QOOMNV(]
_.R HITIL d39 €18 FUIHSYHAH ‘HONOTS ATTONVT MV SSANISNE ATIONVT AV HATTH 11 AL NIAVEITV]
8L Of AHE §€D FDARIENYD MOY SHADUTW AL LSTID AV
DO So1 dN9 159 70LSNIE L1ATULS J4r1OaTd | TULNID NOLLYULSININGY JT1 LI0UIHOVIE OV
¥6 GE0°1 naz L3t SO ALLSNV IA7ALS TALIHOIH VEE dANd FHL SADIAYAS LOVHINOD NOSTNOd ¥
6L 968'S a6 orOs NOLJWVHLNOS NOLLOL LITALS ADATHENTY 6-L ar1ddd
£Z 566 IVO LISS xassa AdOH-T1-MIOANVLS NV LITIE 9 1T AN3S 230 NOLAWMHD g
wnouryvog u_ao:i : Aaano) ._ bi - cowpssauppy] TSPV v p—

151 - pApWIN SPeQUOD YWACS - INPOW SIONPAD)

Ajosur



WV St 0T £10Z/10/81

boomy] e
06 YO VS PINN SANAT NOITIW SANVTINVIG avod NOLJIATOM 00T NYAd 17 LNOD 30184 JOOH % NVIWIT|
SLELI'E ANS 9171 $I131 NOGNIXO LvHHD LATMALS NIVIN 67 ASNOH HOVOD 10 SHL AL NOSHVd ¥ 31504
LE91S'T INF L6 WVHONBNYIE ‘NOLSY AvOd ANNIAY TELNAD q99q3ds JHL 1D .LINN @11 (SLAIT) $SOUD ¥ YALSO4]
T8 6LT'T ado £1va LNTA WVYHIOTW avOod NVH1OEM AIVLSd SIMOE WALSAS LOYMd LLTAINOD DTIHOOTL
00°T6Y A7T€ £T3d SENVD SAALLS avod NOSIId 0¢ QLT NVTTOHEXT |
00 9LF'Y g€ L7ad SIALLS QvOd NOSIQd 0€ QL1 ¥ILSIOET SYOLOVL A€8Ia QL1 TEAVHEL F18V-XT 1
D€ <T9 GE0 €4S THHSIHD LHOADOLS ALVDYILSTHD FIVOXTIOH JHL 614 MTILL DINVYID ADMAVHD ¥ S1114
Lt 8ST01 KdL LIN s¥ond SANATY NOLTIN AIVD NOANIAVM HA0UD HINOMILLINHS SE SHOLVHOIIQ THSLY
£6 88 NYL LIFY HIVIH SQUVMAVH NATYD ATIISTIAIM ANV TEDV QTHANNH WV MUV ‘9 LINN ArL1(IN) SIDVALNOD ¥IHOSLY
poSLl (08 913N LNTH ANOLSAIVIN avod NOANOT LANOD ATTMVH b€ SAJIAYES DNINVITD NOLLJO LSH1d|
01 61¢ adL eno ATHINS LSANHMT 13THLS FHL 2004 ¢T0 FHL L] GTIHS Td1d
000 Zvosidd anysadpuqure) HOYVIN ANNAAY ATHOHL WyVd SSANISNE NVIWEON | LINN Q171 DNMMALSVYTA NOLLDIT0Wd AN
¥T 201 axé £3:d HLNOWIONVED AVOH VIAHDINI b1 SWTId VILSINGS
/8 961 av9 805 TAMHSTHOLYTH NANOTTEW LATILS HOIH 09 SAIAYAS ONITT10IIVIS XIALSVA
NIV
06 806'L ast Tdan XISHPPIN TIVHLNOS TVRLLSNIANI NYALSAM IVIHD AVM DNOULSWHY §T ‘ISNOH MOMIAML 21d NOS @ ONLLYTH d 4
€T T€0'1 Xdé TND ATHUNS ‘DNTROM aTIELSIM avO¥ TTILLLSTM L8 ASNOH WOTHATIA QLT NOS % INNH( J
00 008 HQ9 94L IO TAL NOLSTAd NYVE JOOWTTIM QYT ALINSIIVOH ?
000 dH6 0SS Xdss3 VIS NO LAITILSAM avod NOGNQT 989319 SNAMVTTIAMYTYHO -1 31INS (ALTWOITTAL BATOAT
0T 651°1 das 61dH TAHSWVHONDIDNE AMNASATAY 48012 ISNOHALVD FUINID NITEIW H LINN T SADAYAS ONINVITO A1LNE HAAT|
KL 06p VIT 1IN NOGNOT avod samod ssi QLT TT1EIVINORNE|
DNIITNVM

00 $8 vO0 €SS Xdssd v3S-NO-ONFHLNOS IVEED ‘QVOd ONIYTIVM WV MO MAN NOLLITOWIQ X355
76 9L8'Y JGE ¥ISS X4$5d ‘NOTTISVE avod Wdvd SINVHD 1MN0D NOYEH FSNOH UONVIN QLT ONINFTAYA ALNMOD ¥ XASST]
00 ZZ5'9F FHO 9HD TVHHIM HONGCYOAWOYE avod LAOdTTV SHILLITID .szy_L
+0 05t DSLIXO NOXO AdNENvE 001 X049 0d SAOLOVA MV XTTY ALT0D ¥ NOSTIM D143
aLy

0Z 18L ZA0 5134 LNTHL NON NOIING avoyd ABHSY MIvd SSANISNE AGLlTHE ASNOHODSH  dNCUD SOALLNAIDS TVANTNNOUIAN
0Z 009'L ago 110d SINVH QANY'1SI ONITAVH INOUAVHS 98E QL1 SLNVLINSNOD JLLSNOOV ING|
P $6£'9 fd¥ TIOL LO€G8Y NOLMAN avod TANNYEL Yvd SSINISNE VANININ J LINN QLT O HENT
wnoury yos] apog 104 Aoy - TRyl - T TV igeunysappy] 1 2ur] SSUPPY] v sure

15 - ppwWn spequey) [wAads - ANPoW SKYpar)

Ajosuf




WY St 0T £T02/10/81

PR TITHEN BRI

Evsrosess] - v @wwm@, e e sioppar) L85
§z€ 4QE ¥INN SLNVHIMON ONTYALLTN HSUVINHDLLL LATULS HOIH §§ ONITO0) a H]
w0v' dIZ0INS SIZINIG MV NOLJOH 1d SAVAMHOLV'T AL1ALAAVS 1O H
Xassns

184651 NV9 £¢Ng VAS-AE-WYHTAOHS AVOM NIHAI0A WIVd SSANISNE €9 07 LINN QLT WNOOIAD
19 0L ¥7AM  SIMEH ‘QUOLIVM HLION AVA ENTOD gaisiooud TLND FONVNILNIVIA HALLOY)
90611 ane L18 saona WOLLO® MOTIVIN AIVLST $SANISNE IS0 1D LINN QLT SADIAWAS LOVHINOD ISD)

S Lt an 13d HONOCYORYILAd avod ALD ASNOH ANQLSANOW dT1 SYOLIOMNOS STOOMNITED
65 91L MS6 EINS TAHSIEM WVHSH0D FIVIST ONI QTILEVL ¥ LINN CLLT XN NOLLONYLSNOD THHNITID
rc ov d€9 S1dH $xONg AN ¥INAIM avOd ANIFNNTION 99 ONIONAL GOOMTIV.LS WVHVUO!
25 €26 Zd¢ 9N TMHSAU04a3d F1GVLSNNa HLNOS LITULS HOIH 4L QLT S3DIAYIS NOLLOMULSNOD TdD»
B 10T ADOE10d SINVH JYOdS0D AvOH THOOUYHSRIVO £F QI SIJIAYIS ONLIVAH LOJSOD,
89 $01 d79 831 YALSAOET ANOISLAHM ASOTO WYNNYD | ONIIOOTd AVIG00D;

HALSTHONYW
DO 001 oIS PEW ‘MVHSNIANY avO NOLIVEOII0D AIVLSH ONIAVIL MOWAV Qg .LNN QLT STUNLINYLS HDOTE SSYION
a1visa

8 Sp8°l avyTIOL NOAHA ‘LOAAY NOLMIN TVIIESNANI TINYE avod AVNnd T AAISHIATL ONIX1d LOVHINGD TTANYIO
00 0 HIS $T40 A00@IVD VIMOWTIL avod TIVMVES IMNOD NVaaao CLITONINIT ZLIHM NVOHOWVID
0§ 815°9€ DAS ¥0D X3ss3 YALSTHYTOD avod AT¥D 30 TYVNOS ATYD AT 11 QL1 ONLIOOY VIO
09 €65 HXL 9AQ propnmsBuny snudAy payg €6 ‘Y SNSRI 10N
00 0¥ El AQTIAD AnmaaoD) Juwpeng) Y1, £ ponuny Sunynsuo;) uosqin
ZL L8E 1 V3L 9INS sopuImg uopsun|g peoy apdumy §z pI7 Swoupng sqquoy
SE 90 THB 61dH sond AANESTIAY 45010 NOIVANS vd SSANISNE STUIHSAN QL1 JALYVD
89 91 ve L3d amgsadpuquiz) HONOYOTYALAd FIVOAVH NOLIWVH WTVM ATIOH L1 ATIA ONOd NOSJOVI ATUVD)
0s LS 4d¢ 749 NNENOVIE LATULS QUVHILNA Z1 ONIHSIOd HINAHA INUVID ATHVD
o% 94"l OdT ¥iIS JHODIOOLS SPIYON NOIVIH avod NVHONVA 1 LINN AILSTOHAN LOVILNOD VTVD)
0f TIF'S dg6 TN XASSNS LSIM HLYOMSAOT IDATEEA AVAITVH AAISHALVAM QAT INTWIDVNVIA WIEVD)
0T 669 XNT EIAM NOLJWVHIIATOM TIVHNITIIM 1AT4LS a3 D 1INN QLT SWALSAS WNINIANTV A D
6 L8 NA9 SIS Xdassa NOQuSve NOGNIV'] SLLANNVYLS @11 02 ONIONE NOSNITIOO V O
b Chb' L16 LISL STAL-NO-NOLYOOLS AGVNMOHL AIVLSA ONT 3AISSIAL AVMSTING QLT ITALSOUS
-ESE<<ow_~ u_...u.uﬁcmh~ . ,bﬁsu_ : EO_ oLk ..,Noﬁgmﬂ.vutm ﬁ!_._mﬂ.ﬁ_ui1 - oumn]

35T - PN} SPeRU0d (MUASES - NP0 SKGIPAD

Aosu]




WY S OT £102/70/81

g s aHIgs
e e r- - N — ]
Evovomsen] h PR R PP e s . soupaID L3
DO 08¢ HS6 TND X38sd QHO4ISWTIHD ANVTT JATHIIA £€T ALTSAIAUNS D ¥ )
DT 96’1 HNC 973d SHWVD ‘NOQONLLNNH Adnd LHTYLS HOIH IVILLTY FAISTIH ALT INIINOMI
JIvisda
CE €L sOL £59 MOOSVTD TVILLSNANI ATINGVA avod ANIANAOOM £01 LT LINN QLT SADIAYIS NOLLVTNSNI
05 Ly H92 100 Xdssd HALSAHIYTOD VO STIIANVED ¢ arl € OONI
CL L Na¥ SON WYHONLLLON JOOMYIHS JITULS QIIASNVIA ‘8L LINN SIDIAYAS ONLLLND TLTHINODI GANL
TL9L'S Xds ¢S QTALLITHS avOod NOL¥Nd £t ASNOH NOSIVM ALET SNOLLVYOOId JOVIL
tadd €39 6T3d SANVD NOJONLLNNH AVAL SLTHVOAYIN LS J¥N0I XINFOH ‘6 LINN TULNAD ISNVHXE ¥ THAL SNV
m 0 amy ZT0S anysdurey HALSTHONIM INVT ATV LIOHOANI UILINTIT ONVTEVHS NV
65 0ET'Y d3s 811 81 1T00IIALT avod 3Tva3Anod 1t ALt (N} SOINVEAD D I
T $00°01 Na6 LTdH TAHSWYHONIIONE HONCYOUSH SADNTEA avod NOLLVLS AL1SONdAH
S 799 ddE tN HALSTHINVIN AIVOSNVEQA IS] ASNOH LOITId HONAVIUL Sd190434 L1092 NOLLI'TOWAA ¥ $NATd 3AAH
8 S¥PL HAS 94N ATOION HOLMYON avOd avd NOQSTTI3H L1 FSNOH SOHAVID QLT SLHDINGE AFGSSMH
9 0T MOT oI XdSSNS 1SIm ATIMVED TVAOY YONVI LAN0D SAAOTI 6 QLTI W04 3ddNH
o'y NLE 62dd uopduumy 13008 SATEN 1S 3SMOH 1apuyied  TIONNOD LOMALSIA THIHSNOQONLLNAH
07 §5T°8T MHI 65 THHSMHOA HINOS TTIIIHS ANV TIIN ONVYED LT INVTd D1H;
“ﬁxu 0 SL¥ D ATnNS WVHILIN INVTMOTTIM €T I dNOYD TDIAYIS TATH SSHY
0EPI°T MEL NN NOLJAWVHIMON STIWAOVEE avod NOIHIMO0D ISNCH TTAMSVD QILIANIT AHANIOL ZNQBOK
ﬂvc £ dN8 ¥2d WVYHDNIWIIE NOLONITHE avod NANYAL $L ALT DNIHOOY SNVAT QﬁdSan
¢ L9E 44T 9Nl sagd ATIVISNNG AVHY NOLVI JHIALS HOIMH 92 ONITIOZIVIS HAIIMAINOH]
000°EL avi s [oodsaar] 13 s asno} ueiday 10013 YIS swosn?) 3 2nusASy WH]
T68E1°L MHO TEW YALSIHONVIN THO4LTILS L§X080d QL7 LEVLS NIOMFH]
_ 9611°T1 vao 1iINg SIM3H NOJS3AaocH avOod ¥vaNId HSNOH NVINIDINE ALT HNI'TO0D SIHTH|
00t TVYL SPLE NMOLSYIIVEd 13TULS SAOMdIvd 1S T AYANION NOYIH|
L9 £LY 9 LIdm JUIHSWHOA 1LS3m AT1Ivd avod auQiqvid JITHLS LOODINVE QLT ATLIVH HLUINS NOSTIdVH]
NOLJWVHLNOS
5061 SHL 6105 ‘NOLSTOOM avod TdZvH (MIVALIHS SINTWTTIM 1A LINN ADOOSIH ¥ STYHVH
86 SL1 d3¢ 9Nl FTIVLSNNCG avOd SqT3dHLNOS SHHOM AVAATYS TLINN ALT TYNOLLVNYALNI TIVAHVH]
00 £9 ANL §sd TOLSHE SAONOJHSIH  HIVIST ONIJVIL SANOJHSIA INVI VO [ LINN ALl SHTINO ANV SYILLNHS OVH
: ~58E<<om_ + \uﬁoU_..Bm* . o bn_..com : " h—i.. j ‘...T. I ,w,.mucﬁgd— 19ur] mv.u._uvt__4 oo T, oum
- .. Voo .o .

151 - PaILN SPEQUOD (UUASDS - NPO SI0JIPI.D

AOSUT




o1

WY Sb 0T €10Z/10/81

T erorerrr o)

JE b. : v - M 3 * SIONPII) L8
THHSADIMEVM
1268 g00 £1AD ‘NOIVANNN INQLSTIVN IITILS NIVIN SWTI FHL (e pr1 wourzzef) TYAS-Odd AFADY
10 091 QHI 91DN WVHONILLON TIVNIVM ANVT NOWWOD QU1 ONITIO44VOS AT THIEATY]
STl OvzZ S108 THHSINVH NOLINVHLNOS FOVTd NOLMSNNYE 61 SNVAZ SY300d OLLYQINDIT NINALT ANOLS TIAITY
1L1 HNO Z0¥ SyYad oNIQvad avod NOLTNOE 1 artdNvmi
¥ 1 dvb LdL TAMSIOUHS QUOJTAL v Q1AESTIVH LT SWALSAS 4O0Q V!
£8I°81 $59 91Xd NOATA NOIMIALL AVM HOOW YIMOT ar (v
TIEN'S ame 1aa Adaa BNV 30001 4SNOH INYALS SYQLIOIOS SNOSTAN NOLLVAINOIT NDSNOLLY .8V ¥
L c98 NH? €Ng Xds$Ns 1svi JAOH aQvoy TTVAONVT € (DNIYILSV1) LTHOINY
_vm £6T ONnL ted WVHONINYIG NITED S$UD0DV avou AT1LSAMm L8 QLT $ADIAYIS NOSIVM NHOS
T LT6°1 IN8 L2811 eyl AITION JHTHELS ANVE MIN €1 QLT NOLONIWIWT NHOfT
00 $£9°1 Nia¥ 631 YELSIOIAT 2102dVS JANA VIS TL NOS ¥ SENYVE TNHOT,
11 ¥EL'S AT6 L1 Noriog SSOUD ATTWOUE avOod NMOLTAdVHD 1 ASNOH NOSMVA TYONLLOATI NOSMVA NHOI|
INZWJOT13ATa
g 19 HHZ T1d NOIT0d™ AVA VINNVLINE ONLLAIWN SHILIVM ¥E-Z£ LINN ALT SNINTIA D NHOf|
£ el ’NL €108 QIOLLYIH FATEA NIVINNOL € LINN QLT U3V} THVH ¥ NHOf
¥ 67T N1 101 TYHSAIOAA3d NOLMT avod MOTIVA S6v SSV'ID QNI
0 ALZ6LD INTA ZAVDAVIN HNNIAV AOYZLIA OF ariin i
< 799'06 Iz ¢q weyFunnng 12208 Yy 1# digsazinred safim 31, 070 (LI NOSMAS
m 43} QdT LSS X3assa HOIITAVH avod qTILIJOOM 6§ VNI
0 M0c I8 QIEId4THS avod NOSNIGOH 91 DNIOOT ¥ LAV A
€ €9¢ ave onIN WIOSION HOIMION SHIIVA 1S NOLMAN LITULS NOLMEN V6T QI INIVIA ONIGINNTd LLTHEVS
08l XV9sd WVYHONIWNYIG H.L3891a HAISIVIHD 0T¢ QLT SNIVLAND NOSTWYY|
£ 819°C qHZ 0dd NOLSTud 1ATHIS HIANSAH SIOM TTVH HLIATL QL1 4dN0¥UD YAIIIN STAVI]
169 HN6 S¥D MODSVID FOVId AOOMNATO 0¢  MYVd SSANISNG AOOMNITO £ LINN *2 X0071d QLT SNOS ¥ LINFHOIVIN STNVI]
00¢ S8 £3d HONOHOHWALAd NOLLINE HIEON ASOIIXO 99 VHVA HSIQDVI]
16511 o0P LND oD LD X3S$ST TNLLNIVHE aBlaEvd IvIdo avod TN NOS ANV YINVLLIHM M f]
T09L VIE 1N NOLOT 19T4LS F1LSVYD 0T-01 11 LINN SAOIAYES ONITTUNE € S ]
11+8'1 MmOs TS Q151443HS avod NOSNIE0Y 9t QLT SEOIAYAS DNIHOOT d ]
nn 6L5°'S M08z qHLLI3HS AvVOd NOSNIEOY 91 AT 13JHVD P ONNOOTI A
Junoury yos ovoo_ui ESQ_ - b_o_ c s ,..,mos;mﬁuwui j :5@..841 - - owENj

151 - paun spequo) [uAsds - PO SI0XPAD

AOSU[




11 WY St 0T €10Z/10/81

WMNMW.N_M h « e A z“‘, t oo ) mH,_ .w ’ ﬁ o E.vEUhva
avod
006 Xd6 ¥V SIMEH ‘SNYETV 1S SNVETV 1S ‘AvM SNOSNOY ASNOH ALY SAJIANIS ONIQIING SLHOM ALLD (LU SADIAYAS TYOMLOTTA H ® W
L' 10L ©IN SANATA NOLTIA AFTHOLTIE TIVH HOIENSA 9 ALT{SANATI NOLTIADTIVHEOM AAOTT
¥ £L9°8 6 ENL XassNs 1sva TLIve avQd 3aviL HLION A1 ONIONTZ QOOMTLLLIT
Svr ait INI - NVIN 40O F1ST'$SVI9N0a LATULS TOHIV 85/4€  ISNOH FONVHIXE OO 1S1 WOI NOSINNOQ L0443 O/0 QLT SALIYAI0Ed HIVIH FLLLIT
ﬂ“o avy FIND X3S$3 ‘UOOMINIUE JATULS HOIH T IHNOD ALNNOD Q10 THL "OOTd ANZ Q11 NOLLDMTALSNOD THITNNIT
T 00% udl INT ujooury £983Q 1sodaaey TIONNOD ALNNOD THIHSNI0INTT
0L 6SE°01 18 678 dng AVAM NOOYE SNITIOH ASNOH YOSANIM al13asvaIoLnv X31
¥ ¥TT1 dd¥ 61dN STTVM HLNOS TMOdMEN  AIVLST TVRLLSNANI XINTAA avod MNvd Lsvd AL (ONA) ATINVIA ¥ SIMTT
000°0¢ Qads £13a LNTYL NO NOIYng QOOMJTAN avod HONOHOIMIN MUV HALSYINV1 S SLyDi 911537
16 L58°T vag L97 SOITT HONOYCAINAND LITALS NIVIN OE FOVLIOD ATH1NVAd AT AYIS LOVULNOD ¥ALSADIAT
9oL DY¥E 1 WALSAIIAT ALVDAINOLS AN NITANVHS 9% NOLLOMLSNOD AVMATT
+The 4r6 681 $QIF1 avoy ITVASNITO 8¢ 170D LIVAINOAI SA3TT
LITI LN9 91DN TEHSWVHONLLLON NOLXNId31v.L$3 TVRLLSOAN TIHYO0OYd avod TTIIHIO0YE QLT SNOLLY eV (9T
FOANENYD Mivd
L 98 ZMO $8D ‘QVOd ATIMOD  SSANISNA IDATITWVD ASNOH NOYAL NOLNYOHL INVHD SLOVYLNOD UVSV]
$L6 1€ NIOM uopucer] 1ANS UNPUOD S GO asmoy sndey SATIOSEY PUR SIIPURT]
_ 9IE'Ll Hv6 £940 NVOHOWVTO 40 HTVA Aniavd 671 X008 0d QL7 SNOIS 3AISTAVT
ﬂ” 007 vV0 +an XU SAAVH FATHA TVEOWTVH 0£7 SYOOTIAOOM QUVHV T
_an SEE ZX6 873d SHNVD NOQONLLNNH NOLNVLSNIA 91 X0HOd (oA Ppr] SRS B v13D) SYHNIN0D M7
oorTL fdL €108 MIOLLYZH ANV GVIN TAINAD $SANISNG AVIW 8 1INN GQLTWFAANVIE DT
101 AHS 9¢7 AAISAISHIN NOLANH LIVIST ONI NOLANH STTALINOME ‘71 LINN QLT NOONW 477
S £€1 409 9dH SNINE WVHSHINY INOSTVHO TLLLIT AHIVA TIODAAVIN 0F ONIDNAA § 47T
€ SIS 1T IN§ 8ud JHOJHLNOS FTIVASNIV avOd TOOdYIALT §9L ATH44VD T
EARARY: |

8 b1 nvioivm NvI o1vm SNTT13H LS TVTELSNIAN] AVA NOTVHD ST LINN Tvas Aim

00 0OF'S NHI 6l seSnoq s L uno) a3wuay oTI czv“w
00SS1°l VS0 [THY XASSNS LSIMm ATIMVED aTEL AVMATVA L§ QL1 SINGWJOTIATA AVA
E=a=.<<cm_ 3po) ﬁomm - bc:oow ' PQ_ ey O zaur] mﬂuﬁﬂi 24 poury mﬂi - ) i SUEN]
. . .

151 - PAEILIN SPEGUOD |UAIDS - DNPOW SIOUPAD)

AjosU[




4!

WY St 0T £102/10/81

v ea 23881 £SIOUDUD LB,
F ¥ IS USRI MIATPUY
X0 MApuy
19307 WPV S
S ££9'E X1f 3ISL STIL NO NOLNDOLS Yuvd SSANISNE WiV4 NOLSTUd JENOD NOJTVE 8T QLT AN INIW 3TIEON]
ANNIAY
0LT DdT IVL NOLNNVL MV HOOUEIOVTE FIVD AOOHMADVIE LLOWTIIM VIO (NOLLVQDI NILT AHIS ZLIS W]
_ Xa9 00y LSHNHALL AVM NNIQVLS 11 LINN L1 NOSLLLYE YT TTIW
VHI93d  SHAVI NOQDNLLNNH AASWVH ALAHM I¥TYD SYYOM ONILNRId I1OVH QLT SYFLNDE DVWOUDIN;
TALNAD
18L4'1€ XHT €40 AATYVD AV DOOTINIM  SSENISNH MIVIA NATTIW 8 LINN ASNOH AJIAYAS Liamddd 3 TIVHIIW
£€£7 47 610d X4$SNS 153Mm YILSTHOIHD ANV AMHVNO INVT TIAVED HIVLSH ANIVTIIAWILL | QLT TYNOLLYNYILNI 44nd OW
LEY] D49 €TV SLMAH ‘SNVETV LS JIVLST NI QVOu AFTIVA ONIY4S ISNOHLOO0S ASNOH NOLLNH @L1{INOD) ONIONAS GOOMTVLAW,
HEZ SWY Xdss3 QIOINOA avod mod JarTIo) MOTVONNG AIVDNNS A1 0O ONLIOOYH XIANIW
T8YL'16 0as OL NOA3d AvndAOL avod IgWo0D S31EVLS FHL ALT MS (SYOLOVEINOD} AHLEYIIW
68¢ XL 9$S Xdss3 HOITTAVY ALVLSA NI QVOY AOOYE ST QLT ONLLNIOZ JLLSVIN]
ﬂm (174 LH8 6ND ATHINS ‘WYHNAVA ATV SIINOW v SSINISNA Adadv 9 LINN Al AN NOSVIN
00 000°¢ HTI $DS SI¥3H NIHDLH IMNOY 1404ONVE LT 3003Td OHIVAVN NOSVIN
wﬂsm HOE 91N SONI1 FLHOHLNNDS MIO4SaLLO™ INVT QUOLSILLIOE 261 ONITTVIS V UV
f SANVTIAIN
7805 Ov 699 LSAM ANITTO ADANEAHOUNHD LERILS AV 1 LINN SNOS % HIaNVI
0F 00§ X3T €40 AIIAAVD ANNIAY DOOTINAM THINTD SSANISNE YIVIN NATIN $ LINN “9SNOH FOLANIS WALATHMD
SE Vit AlL8 114D LAV avod HIMVNAd AVMLATTS ar1 ONIQIO4AVIS I
06 +96°S A€ £14M Adnasmad JOAOHLSNIAVYH THH LNOJS QILINIT T4IH A3
QTaYALSTHD
00 0S€ Ad6 13§ ‘NOLONLLLIHM 010  avOd AZTIVA DNLLIHM  S1V.LST TYTLLSNANI NOSHvad £2 LINN QLT SNOLLVTIV.LSNI %
$¢ L9 Zaop 64D A1044NS TIHIIAVH ISOTI NOLAOS 9T SUOLVEOIAA ¥ SHALNIVA [
0% §9€ 530 TIN MVHSIM 2IVLST aNI NOIMFHILIN QvOd NOANVD 01 AL HONIAAvID [ W
b 8211 amou ENN THTHSNOLIWVHINON : LS9 (NI YHVJ NOLTNOW mmq_u L >§<:o s LT SSTDOV N ¥ K|
.§2q<<ow_ opoD _Sq__ bssow . . b_u._H £ N \,H.,N‘uu;‘_ﬁ §<_ awry mnE.B._ v S auzen]

151 - pAARUN SPeQUO) NIWAS - ANPOW SIOYUPD

Ajosu]




1

WV St 0T £102/10/81

St S30'338'81 Y tta i Ty , ' siappa) L3,
$ 800°02 4HO LIHE wsioq F1004  TIVISA TVRLLSNANI GTHLANN AvO¥ NOLONINNT 1€ QLT ONMNOOT D d
$9TT 0S5 613N INEY ONITIVAA LSaM INWUNOYATT AVHUNNOY LL 340dVd
NINEHOVIE
1 L66'69 Oz 168 ‘IANIC SNOIT  YHVd SNE HIMOMSAVHS JAIHIZE THLD 1 yHEWAN zains QLT ONINIT A $ 7 d]
T s¢ 786 UM WILSANUOM NOANVA 4SO TIAAVIS L SYANVIIO LOVHINOO VB d
¥ S0L'T NVLLING X3SSNS LSIM NOLJAVHTLLII  9IVIST ANI QYO GOOMMVH D€ STINOW NYIQOW #ILINN (LT NOLLDALONd ONINLHOI NORIO
r_ 0 AdT $1AW LNTX ANOLSAIVIN LATELS yAMAHE 4SNOH YOI ALRINDAS NOLLIOSTY §30
_E 8z NE6 pMS NOGNO'1 NOWWOD WVHAVID 341 HLOOS SIDIANIS TYIINHDAL AL $30
1Tl vdi 004 THHSYUIE ONIAVY avou NVINLYOd 09 ar10ind SISVO
fILw AZE LE4D NVOUOWVED QIN QAMNAINOd TMEASANA avoY HSNIVA 4110 QLT NVIN TUNLINGN OOMAVO
8 Z69'11 0as ¢ SOMET ‘A THLENTTO TIVNOS THL V4 SATTIVO NYVE Q10 SHL QI AMANIOf ATTAVO
9 #1t 168 9AQ SAONV'ICTN LS3M EOANIM SONDY 81X0€0d TUINED ONISSIIOUd LNINAVA FIMON]
63L M6 PNE SIIEH LaNdve 00z X0H 0 d STOUINOD YVIOS ALVOHLION]
8218 avs szs QTAlEHS NOLDNINNKI AVA TIZEdAVD FSNOH NOLSY QLT ONMIDAA T9ILS NSTHLION]
1Z 65 0as €I SOIFT ‘QTILINGTO TIVNDS FHL WV SATTAVO NYVE @10 FHL HLIAS d T30IN]
ﬂn 0sL'T axi Lisg TO1SNIdE NQLOV NOHT AvOM NOLIOM HIVLSI NI WiV QTILNOVE 71 g LINN QLT SWALSAS ONIZVIO NALMAN]
1610'1 HIO 86D Y1044 LINIVINMEN SATAIHSTYA 9¢ | QLT ONHOOY LINIVIAMAN
ﬂa £l VP IS TIHSNYAE HONOTS avod HLVE 91 MOMLAN]
18167 Nd¥ L1TT TUHSHALSIOST HINOMYILLAT VA TVINED L4NOD ANVTIAIA §1 SWNOALVId JAMNOLIYN]
868 Q16 TWON TUIHSWVHONLLION NOL¥FTIO THINID YHOMLIN OOMYIHS LULUNN  L1ONITITHA ANOWVIQ SAIMNOLLYN
YT XnEoum,| 3ANG
0z SO umg
0 SE1 SUOSIR UOY
S 0l SpRIYS RAN 2
vop amo gor
001 Aumag wio)
%9 16€'1 HoH Ad
wnowy yos] apo)s0d - bs.oo__ . b_o_;m 12r] S5ppV] v ourmey

Y - »
et w,wimusq_ﬂEan .
L4

.
3

1M - PAjILIN SPEQUO) [MUADS - ANPOR SIONPAD

Aosu]




+1

WV Sb 0T £102/10/81

oo Al 1 v v T e ]
ﬂn £L0°1 VL LISS x3ssd WVHONRDI0D ANNIAV NIV TEIGINVHD FASANHOW NIISVO M L ]
ATTIANLS

wn sel VP 87dd SHNVD ‘NOUONLINNH IVIED 'ONI NATED WHVA ONVED | LINM CLLT SIDIIAEIS AJENIOf L Y|
Los19 549 6134 anysaSpuquie) NOQONLLNNH TIIH NOLXVd WUV GNI ATTIVH 01 LINN SONLIVOD TVRLLSNANI ALLDF 10U
_ 00 656'L Jdv3 Sud NOLSTHL TUINAD LIWANS NOLTVAM avod SAVO YNod QLT LINA ISOMUNd NV IdOLSTHd
9 ESLLL dvs Qid NOLSTHd THLINID LINWNS NOLTVM avod SAVO ¥N0d 99¢ QI NVIdOLSTd
L 8PL'L] ndL zad HONOUOAYA AL NOLSIOOM avOd NVIANNIVM £ ASNOH YAINTEd ar1 (Gin) SYOLVY0I3d YAINTHd
£59 X10 1ZNL X3SSNS 1Sv3 QT3AHIVEH ANVH-NI-SSOUD WYV LASNNS QLT ONLLLND NOISIDTHd]
FDIAYAS]

XHZ IN1 NTOONIT RETXVS aQvOd YONVW Lt TVIIDOTOIVHIUV LONULLSNOD-THd|

ozl 1iv 91N ATqins NOQLITINS AvOU VIOLDIA ZE QLT ONINNV' ¥ TUNLIILIHIYY Jdd

10 L69°vT 1H% +1S ANTEL-NO-TAOLS WYHINTML  dIvVLSd ONIGVEL AvalsmaN LOdAT IAQLS QALIATT SONLLOT T ¥AMOd
ANS O1HY XISSNS LSAM ADVLLOd FSVad INVTHSTdvd TUINAD SSANISNE ANVITNV ONIKIT04dVIS HOVLLO
§ I6L'P 236 vINL AN AVOd UO4LO a10 ASNOH SAAVT QL1 IONVNIL TYIDHIWWOD §SL STAOTI AUT LY OTTIF0LH0d]
ﬁ# 98T ddl s1a 13540a ANVILEO NOLSYd J13TULS NOLSVE 66 ALT SWHLE INOLS ANV LIHOd]
a 919'9L JdL €N THIHSTHD TIVS FUIVIST NI QVOY INVd SONTHOOW JHL ALl XN WOJ10d
m 819 AR BTOM NOGNO1T AVMSONTN 6 NOXrdd STAAS FIDANT MOVISVId
£ Sov'vL dHE 6108 sagg AQNVS AVONITWVD NOLLVLS FHL QA1 SRANLINYLS AOOMINId
141 595 IAHSHMOA HLNOS WVYHITHIOY 13TALS WYHONIID £F1 CLLT $SONINTT ¥ SONITIZO ¥IANI]

w 761 NSL 64M TAHSYALSTIHOM vdS HOIMLIOWA 3SR ITVASIAATD ¢ (LT SONLIVOD ALIS-NO QHd
1867 NN9 968 $YOM JANVE AOOMLSY ANVTAOOM SAITIOH THL QLT SYOLIVELNOD D9d
106 S1L 93d SENVO HONOYOLYALId JAH FSOIOWVHINON ST 0D ¥VI0S ¥ ALTIVS HONOWOTYAL4d;
W (174 ST IVH XASTIAAN MOTIVH ANNIAY TYNDOQUL 16467 £ LINN OLH 2 DNIFWNTd NMOYE ¥RLAd
0Z8'6 HV0 €66 THHSVINV'1 NImava avod 4104 SSOW TN JOHONV Q1T SHOO0A TIANAd
w8 0 €9 0INN TUHSNOLIWVHIMON NITHSNA AV SRMON €99 QLT SADIAUIS AULNILIVD 1O
08 1LE'€T dg9 0INN TETHSNOLIWVHIMON NATHSNA AVA SPTYON 89 QLT SAIANIS AUINALIVD 1Dd
00 108 AHE 20D Xassa HALSTHDTOD JLVLST ANITTVHILIHM WUV SSANISNG AVM SONVUD 61 SHOLOVELNOD MTIANEV]
00 0 “1dS TIHY XIS 1S9 IWVHSYOH ASOTIO SIVAN L QALINIT ADNYLTNSNOD £d
08 906°1 XMy 82ad anysFEpuquIE) NOJONLLNNH QEIEIV AHNENODTY ZIVOHINON STOIAH0 1¥1 SHOIVHANID 3
J::o:&(om_ . . .u—.oogmomg LT Jn::.oow - wvh—.U— R wmhm,ﬂ_.‘_gﬂ_ -~ uu:_‘_mn:g&{ . . Y0 oumy

151 - pAgIUIN SPLJUC) |IWASAS - BINPoj SIONPAD

Ajesuy




ST WV S 0T £102/10/81

oot bl PR A - Fuoa - . ‘o
9 87ET ras 794 SANVITIN 1S3M NAMOSITVH ANV 30404 SYAOM FDUOA QLT SAS WNININNTY IvITOMNIIS,
L 68 dDE L6S QTd144aHS 8T LSOJVLOATHS X1AMTEOS
L£0'1 109911 ssury |, vo Amqimg Rang WD ISNOH Jlamusg Rjpupg
18 £99°S LHE 8Ad TUTHSVYONY' SANNV LS WVHLAT LSVE AvOd SINNV LS 80T (LT 400 TIVANVIS
08Z'61 V49 [ZTHE ABOGUEM ssa1) paday sany L ¥red peLosnpuy S3puqsjoom Kepy ones)y | dnesp w08
6 91¢°1 U0 1101 x3ssd ONDVE avod HOVIUONOT FSNOH STAVHL SSV1D Y3AdVS
19 96 adg N1 saad NGLNT NATYD $YA13d UN V4 LATULS ANVd STIIAMES DNLLSVIE ANVS
Z 166 TO8 e1HY XAssns WVHSHOH ASOTI NTRAKITY a1l FdoBNT TIVNOIIVS
0 6L0'€ CN¥ 85€ TOLSHd STTAMLOH TIH TIdVHD FdOH 6 ADTNA0JON [ S
< €L Ad1 098 TAHSNIOA HLNOS WVHYAHLOY 1ITALS HONOYOISVIED JOHS SSVID HHL L1 ONIZVID ¥ SSV'TD WYHEIHLOY
T L JIL LIDN WVHONILLON QTHEHSY-NFATE L1VLST TVRLLSNANE HOOWMO1 35012 103dS0Ud QL1 DNIF00¥ AESHO0
£ $0I a9 ta) ADANANYD NOLTIN AVOMdIHSNIM §  (LT(EWVD) SHOLOVHLNOD DNIA0O0
9% SVS 1TV SINAH SNVETV LS ANVT SANYVE T14D ASNOH SANYVE TTAD AT SAOVIT1dTALS T1AA0H
388°€€ WLL 6INN SLNVHIMON NOLONIQOOd LVTdD INVTHIUNHD JHNOD JONVW ‘1 LINN LTd % W STWVI 1390
D1 602 HSO 119] XASSH ‘ONDHVE avOH MDLMNTY TRLLNAD I40INAAVA 9 LINA QL1 AYIS YOO TYTLLSIANI SN
g 189°C aLe 1id NOLSTAd WVHLIOMNAL AIVLSH ANI ENV'T ANOLOVY DNIQTING SNOAT JHL DONIHAINIONT MATATIARY
bt LEL'L IN¥F ENT NTOONIT  AIVLSA AN AvOd AENATIV AN NOLAOUD QLT ONITIOAdVIS IVINITY
00 0551 ov9 £ad snduy F3ANNA avod dTELTTVE SYYOM AVL HIMON 1 .LINN SLOVELINOD 104
LNZUL
6T 088°CE s £18 SIJIVLS NO FAOLS ‘NOLONOT avod AGNAOD NOLSAM  ALVLS3 ONIOVYL TTIHYIANID 16 LINN QLT QTHIEHDLIT % STIONATE
£1 0tT AZL 631 TYHSHALSAOIAT NOLTHS Tdv3 6799X08 Od L1 SLOVYINOD SIVAONTY
09 LS avy TI0L NOAIA 10gdV NOLMAN LSA GNITINNYE avod AVNnO T IASUAAE A1 ONIWHOS TYLIW INVITTY;
07 £38 Odg €41 @IQJTAL L YUVd QYO4IVLS ASNOH MYOAavy AWONQD
(8 1LET SYSSINN  THIHSNOLINVHISON ONMELLTY FSOTD ASOUTIN §€ OKINLS JHL (LT WVEL NOISAA r_.:‘m
L 861 DNS Z1494d SONV'T ATTNENE ANV ISNOHYAMOT vI-0rT ASNOH TAVOXTOH AL STDIAYIS
00 +20°€ VNS INN NOLJWVHIYON aVOA WYHONRIANVS 01 Al INAWADVYNVIW ANYED SNIAVE
06 Z€ HY9 914 ATNENS NOLIMNS avod TamA 101 (LT SANI'TE LNVIAVY
~==oE<<om_ ” ovoouomm R b_.ai . N ._”EOM,W Y ,H;m.usqmﬁ,hmlmwnﬁ:wmﬂ - . “w.._dmﬂaeii B PN e sumy
. e e e - Gew - .

1511 - PRl speauon wAads - JNPol SIOppaD
AjosLf




91

WY St 0T £10Z/10/81

PRI EE IR [P

< S .| sionpar) L8y
3 0£€ ass 118 SYyag HONOTS INNIAV NOLONRRIVAL 01 ONMALSVId IOVRINS
128 XL 9SS xassd HOIITAVY TUINID ANl GYOH YOO 92 A1 LIVEONON] IRTHANS
TUIHSHLNOWNOW 31v1sd

1 L4E'6E NN9 91dN ‘WO1SdFHD  ONIWHVI ISNOHMIN  SHINID LSIA NIINYIAIS ISNOH WNINNTTIN  POIURT SY39Q 40014 2150dwoD S19pjampris
6 44T 40 S1NO ATRINS ATTHEEAVD FIVLST NI NMOLNAOA avod NVIWOd QL1 (1) SONITIED HOLFULS
¥l D59 ¥VH Xaam dISITY AVAMNMY 3HL ASNOH SNILYVIA LS QEVNOENQLS
2 £55°1 DIS ZINL XASSNS 1§V qTELoN QOOMIDATS avoy MaN €2 DNITLL ATTIONS JAZLS
sZI'91 HSL Wzoa NOGNOT SNOMID AYNESNIA 1 QOOMAVH NOSNIHJILS

A SINH
sz 1S6 £4H ‘QVILSINGH TINTH ATISAV 13T4LS HLNOWATM VITAATINVIS#9  1DVHINOD ONLIVYOOSA TTTIANVLS]
U6y SA1 9LLS QUOAHVLS AVM TLLSVO 6 (LT NOISIA HONALNI QUO44VLS
Lo sov'sz X3v LED SENVD A1 4OVld SYWOHL LS 1INIOd LO3ISOUd Af a1 ONLLINSNOD 118
T @ 3d¥ 6TUN F1ODHON WVHLIVIY ANV OVE JOHSYUOM SHLIASIOVIE 010 JVsS
95 766 AT0 €141 TIVANIOD NOLST4H ANYIATH IS QLT NOLLOMRLSNOD TVHIdS
% S68°0LI'ST HVZ DAL wEIA JO ats] serdnoq NS UOS|IN 2STOF] SWA 40014 Wi 31d Muskadg
0 ¥68°4T DI0TIVM JAISAISHIN  SMOTIM-TT-NOLMAN SYUVA THL 91 FSNOH ISVHD Q171 SADIANTS LISSV AQTILS
z ST $M8 170% TIOLSONISVE $1S XO= Od ONLOTTE NYFHLNOS
I adL 1sm TIVSTVA ANV'T NSO YILVA SI4VLS HINOS
WM sz dro zIss Xassa @EOIAOIM ANNIAV NIAONS 1SN STHIHINDS a1 (i) INOLS LSV HLNOS
05 LES XDI 61 Xassa 137N SRIVd TIACHVIN INVIYEIVA Z0Z  CLLTAYSS ONLIVYODEd 1SVA HINOS,
m_a 8L5'zI vd1 9dS THTHSAWVH IOANIGONICNOd  HIVIST ANI HIVEHITANVS 72 LN LT ONRIFANIONE TIALD INTOS]
S 85 74z vud SONV'T WVHIAD MAIVd STOUOEO 1S ISNOH YIATVD Q13N TVORLLOTTE HIINS
_@ L¥E INT 13 TUIHSYHOA LSAM TTHETAVM 1FTULS TIHNYOHL 12 NOISIA YORIELLNI LIVIAS]
S6 679'vL 09 7ad HDNOWOHYALAd QOOM HONAT AV SSANISIE VAYININ 4SNOH OTIOdV JT1 A00M SN NVOTS
00 £16' HV1 60Y TUTHSTAOIXO STAVELL NO ATINGH LHTULS AVANA 8 SAIVIDOSSY NOSJTS)
1 8ve FAL 1ZAS SAMOd TOOdHSTIM  AIVIST TVILISNANI 3NV SAVINTH AT SIIVIINOD TTVA NAIAIS
06 £L5'2€ £46 £AD Anmaaos 01€5 Xog Od STONEY JOISND) (LU ¥AIVM LNFYL NYIATS

aIvisa
00 00€ _Awemd_ - ,mmz<o — zooozﬁzh_..: - aa maoﬂwmz M_w:wvs.s : : m,_mo,_w MZH S1LINN : QL1 SNOIS OONS
;w%...%%& . w umo@u&— EB&M : . - UM >, .ﬁ 1 - zour] wmai - e e 1 qﬂpﬂi{ , umN]
W Cmm T TR, s S DR o

150 - payr] SPequoy [WASAS - 9INPoW SIaPpa)

AJOSUT




a

Wy St 0T £10Z/10/81

St SHO'RERRI] - _ e i SIONPALY) L8
8BS Tve'l OLL 91O MODSVTD ANVEIIINYOHL avo aTaLNENg ar (3iN) NOSHIVE 0104104
0g 7989 Vi€ €7Hd 14s40a HOYNHOLSTYHD AVA TTHLDATY IV SSANISAE YAATIS 01 LINA AL SWHLSAS AL
81 65E°1€ At 614 WYHONIWAIE LITALS WAvE LIVET] LANOD NVITIINT QLT YALSTHONVIN SHOLOVE Agdlg QLT N O3S TNLY
78 216 4L ING YALSYINOA AVA QOOM MVHS 91 LINN SANTYL ¥FANLL
ElLARY |
00 00L an €0 MODSVID NTTOUIHLNY TYTLLSOAN NI TOETHLY HIMON av0d AVNO "ISNOH AVNOD SHALSVIWNITIL
Do £8 448 £EON SONIT WVHINVED NYZLLISMAS LATIALS NIVIW T ALTADIOWYTHL
6L 966°TE ado £1AD SHYVM.  NOLVIANNN N ‘Ad3avo avod AdHSY SHALLSNANI TV WV MIN SANddNS ONIDNIA ¥ WIAWLL STTVGOIHL
00 00€ 4 €151 SUHTT  AVOH ATIONINNVYLS 679 STHW FONVED MONNIMS 9 LINN 11 dOHS OO T4 dOLS LSI JHL
DS 65T 189 0708 FDARMIDOLS NOLTOaHHD Mivd AT3I4ANOLS 0z LINN QLT TYNOLLYNYILN HOLVHL
Sy ¥65°1 OME PIST SAEAT SFEX0E0d Q17 SALLIILLA ¥AIVA STNVHL
K9 L XNI [NS ATNENS NOLLNS LITILS HOMH T ASNOH IOVLNNTH QLT XINTNYEL]
1 1£Z MHL 0D xgssd VIS NO TIHMAVYE aNT TIDA $AVIdOd FHL QL1 SLNAWIOTIASA 3DH0IH)AL
¥T £60°1 XVS v YALSTHINVIA WVTHL YV TYRLLSNANT MNVEHIMON QVOA SNELLIVIN (LT SNOLLYOTHE VS SEL
£139'L1 XN8 PNL INTE STIaM IOAMEANNL TIVHLSNY avod AOOMHLNOS 011 QL1 SYORMILNI DSVL
€ 9L9'1 N6 $3a TAHSAEAA YONJOD 1ATLLS JOSSIS €2 (L7102 ONTLL NOLTIVL]
06 00’1 Dd9 €08 HLSOMEINA aoOoMm SUEvHd §1 QLT ONINNVId W 1 1
¥T ¥ST §1E L7ad anysadpuqurs)) NOADNLLNOH SAALLS avod NOLXVD £ LINN QLT SNOS & SHOMMAE [ ]
DO 3T VHS 6WD XASSH ‘NOTTVIWL  SIHDINM INNHSTTIOL aQvod TTVHNYEVE ASNOH HOOFAIONYVD ar1 SA01A¥as s 4 1l
00 $T1 #dl1 1va INTA @I041Nvd avO¥ ATIMVH EL1/S9I ar1 (SYOLIVHULNOD) HOvag 3 I
O prf JVE $Pe WVHONINYIE WYVE AN avOH ADAMEWT £2 ONNMOOTE 0 %® I
£9TLI'E Al PIVA HAHSTHD WVHONRLLTY avod AdOuD £ QLT TYORLOTIIV Y L
<9 20l arz 431 WALSINTT NOLSAS LITALS 19IGTV €€ QLT SYALLNHS DNITIOH NQLSAS
£F L91°] WS S1ON SLION TTILISNYIN 13T4LS VTHOLDIA TLNN QLT 3DYCIIIMS]
66 985°LE D31 90D WALSAHYTOD AdL SYUVIN ANV HIMON avO¥ NOLIVLS ALTONITIOLIVOS LIMS]
o szl 0s 1N NVW 40 TSI SVI19N0a avod avaH WVITIIM LH04 L9 QLT SYSOMANNCHD AINTIMS
OF +8L°Z anz 9N ANAL NOJN TLLEVIMIN avod SATHIHS 15€ QLT JOOIAIMS
wmoury yos uwon.uomm ] b::co_q [ b_um T g Tew mﬂui 1 swr mmu.__.ﬂ\_ - s

1 - PN SPRAUC) WAIMS - NPOW SIGPAD

AosuT




81

WY SH:0T £10Z/10/81

v svo'sss‘s Ca i . N - . 4. sowpangy
0Z £01 SaL LHg HLNOWANNOSE LSVA ANV TLLSVD ANNIAY IAISHIATY MIMA LSENHNIATOH QLT SIIAHAS HLLVM XISSAM
0915 MMLTVE HIVE NAOA NOLHIAVTD aVOu NAOT NOLYIAYTD WALV XASSIM
€L 85L° Qds ©ad THIHSAHUAQ LLODAVYQ QvVOY WVHDNLLION WV JOLTIH QLTONIFOOY LVN LHOLLHAIVA
2L SEI'TE vOL 3v8 WVHONIYIE HOUNHOAATY AVMOTIOH FHL TIVH ATTSIQUOM ‘AL MOHSVD AVad a11 XOTHD TLSVM
10 ¥85°61 BAZ9S QTAI4AHS 081 XOHOd NOLLVINSNI NIV
3716 13T £14M TAIHSNUOA LSIM AMNESMAA AvOY AYO4aved Lol THVD UIVHD YTATVA
k2 vor's Odr 1Zag TUHSNIOA LSIM AFTHOIA 193418 LU 41V1S3 ONI IDANE MAN 9 LINN QTATTVA
Tcﬁ. 1aL ¥EON TUHSNIOONIT QIO4VIIS L3TALS NIAALSTH TULNID SSANISNE NIATLSTH JAOIATVA
15403 ONE 5314 DAHSONITILLS Luaaav LonNavia sHL HOONNIN M\
T £2¢ NdE 1£X3 NOA3a N TIAVLSNYVE AFOVAEL NOLMAN QL1 NIOMNONI W M
QELINTT
0€ STH'1 DT $ZON TUIHSWVHONLLION AIVMAN FARIG TANNYE MIVd TANNYE SNOLLNTOS SSANISNE ANOSVAOA
T voP QLE PIA YALSNINAN NVHJTNG avo NOLNNG ¥aMOT aSNOH AT (LIT SXUOM AOOM NVTIOLDIA
lt9 L' 18€ pIAY Xassa UALSNINGN ANV SAYVIN 1S SLI QLT NDISEA ¥ SSVIO IOVAVIIA
e 622 dAL 868 SOUOM - HOLIG@Y MVHSNIIVO ASOTD HOOUAHILI € (LT SYOTYALNI FUNINIA
g 121l K¥TELD MODSVIO NITOWIHLOY LITULS IHIANOE §1 QLT (GNV'LLOOS) IHOLIFA!
373 TS pIDY Syuad KENAMAN  LITULS MIWOTOHLEVE ST ISNOH YOOYEHLNOS QLT SONLIVOO V B A
00089'1 45T 1191 SO HONOYOEHONOT AVM NOJHSH ASNOH ALINN ALTWNODALINA
_: us's OVI 9N3 SLAAH ¥VE SYILLOd ANV'T STRIVA SNOH NVLITOdOLAN SYAOMLAN ¥IMOd M|
w50 b 1S HONOTS ANNIAV THIHS A v9v SNOH SSTHIXA ALV N
v6 60L°9 ant ¢oH ALVOONUVH avo¥ ATUO FTMON HLIMNOAE SNOH TVALIND (21d dA) 304 N
bE €66 ADS ¥54 10LST4E NOLONITSINd avod NOXId &1 SNOH §3N L1 $¥3AITUOS A N
art
9T vHZ'0f HOY $1ST AT HINOASHOH ANV ATTHANTVD TIVHH3MOT  A¥ES IOVHINOD ANISNMOL ¥ WANMNL
zs T @ir 10O ATHENS @I04ATND QvOY IDAEA00M §9 dT1 YOTAVL ASVHYZ NN
BS 82¢ MO1 95 THLIHS QvOd SANNEIH 058 QLT ONLLOVHINGD VIOUL
It BEZ°0S1 2L SNN NOLINVHINON LT28 X049 04 1430 ¥IDAT1 STIVS @11 00 ONIGVHL SNIU3d SIAVHLY
b0 26 1 51D ATHUNS NOASTNOD a10 ANNIAY NOLONIIGVA 1€1 QLT SINVIVAS TVLOU
01 £4b°92 Vs 13d HONOYOHYAIAd AMLSANI N¥1SVE QoY MAVMAN 21 SAJIAYES X137001
wmoury o] 3poD 104 Anmoy Ao T 2wy sssppv] il ha b
- 3

¥ - PN SPLNUOD [WAS - SMNPOLY SIOPPAL

ASUT




6l

¥ SH0'388'31

WY St 0T £10Z/10/81

. soppar) sqw

{

81 £95'88€ AfZINg T100d avOY HINOMONI V4 SNEANOd A0D ‘€ LINN (LT ONNZINIONE TIAIS SIVINAOOM,
_ sL HSE §7§ QEL4IHS NOLONINNICI A1v1S3 ANI AVOY MOIMAOL AYALSIOHJN 3SNOHACOM
8 660°1 uS9 ZIN SIWVHL NOdN NOLSONIA 167 XO® Od a1 (i) YEAMNTY SEALTOM]
8 18L°TH AMT TS PIUIYS 15306 L3300 €6 BYSIHLTS YR O QLLIAIT N ATTESTOM,
9 E1'€ Vi€ L9T1 TUTHSHILSADITT ITUATVOD avoX NOMLHM 2SO0 NOLIVLS O'I0 SIOVHINOD MOTTIM
Tt LL9'T LIS9LD INTX AVE SN¥FH JAINA ANVETV 1b SIWVITIIA ¥ SWVITTIA
& €071 MNS 794D AWV AVOUUV4 1T OFY NDALT AHLIVIOW ¥ SWVITIA
DI ¥89°C MVZ LS SCETT avVOY QOOMNVIW 1S3 ONI NOAIVENSd ST LINN SUOLVH0I3A dOOMLSIM]
€€ 089' 368 7T WALSIOET ANOLSTIAV ANYT NOLHOINY 06 QKT SADIAUTS DUVALSIM]
59 £0Z [AL 9LLS @IOLIVIS 19T4LS SISVTa8 17 X089 Od TOULNOD HVIOS AIVOLSIM
Junoury yos aposy ysog o Aumoy .- b_# . T Nos,_gi SRy AT e pom ssappy] - - . . oure]
< - - - - -

1517 - papIN SPR.QUOD [HUASS - INPOKW SIQHPID
AOSU]




Speymill Contracts Limited — In Administration
Raport to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

APPENDIX Il

SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
FROM 18 DECEMBER 2012 (DATE OF APPOINTMENT) TO 18 JANUARY 2013

Receipts/
payments to
date (£)
FLOATING CHARGE RECEIPTS
Contribution to Costs 24,585 00
Petty Cash 845
VAT Refund -
Book Debts -
Retentions -
Contracts i
gz?qgags;@g%oo@ 24,593.45
FLOATING CHARGE PAYMENTS
Rent 10,875 00
Consuitancy Fees 13,708.33
24,583.33
10.12

Mark Supperstone
Joint Administrator
18 January 2013




Speymill Contracts Limited — in Administration
Report to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

APPENDIX IV .

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ TIME COST SUMMARY

Office Holder Remuneration

Case Name Speymill Contracts Limited

Court High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, London
Court refarence 8411 of 2012

Office Holder Cameron Gunn - IP Number 8362

Mark Supperstone - IP Number 9734
Stmon Harris = IP Number 11372

All of whom are licensed by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England and Wales

ReSolve Partners LLP

Firm
Address One America Square '
Crosswall
London
EC3N 2LB
Type of Appointment Administration
Date of Appointment 19 December 2012
1 Overview of Case
1.1 Appointment
The Joint Administrators were appointed to the Company on 19 December 2012 following the filing
of a Notice of Intention to appoint an Administrator to the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
by the Company acting by its parent entity, SPLC ;
1.2 Strategy ;
Please see main body of the report
1.3 Staffing
Staff have been used on the assignment based upon previous knowledge and experience
1.4 Existing fee arrangements
There have been no resolutions to date
1.8 Anticipated return to creditors

Please see main body of the report




Speymill Contracts Limited — In Administration
Report to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

2.1

2.2

3.1

Explanation of office-holder's charging and disbursement recovery policies
Time recording
Time properly incurred on cases Is charged to the assignment at the hourly rate prevailing at the

time Time is recorded In units of six minutes each, so ten per hour The current hourly charge-out
rates covering the whole penod are outlined below

£
Partner 450
Director 400
Senior Manager 385
Manager 325
Asslistant Manager 285
Senior Administrator 245
Administrator 185
Jumior Administrator 125

Secretanal and support staff are not charged to the cases concerned, being accounted for as an
overhead of ReSolve Partners LLP

Disbursements recovery

Separate charges are made in respect of directly attnbutable expenses (Category 1 disbursements)
such as travelling, postage, photocopying, statutory advertising and other expenses made on behalf
of the assignment Details of such disbursements are included later in this report

Indirect charges (Category 2 disbursements) are charged as follows

* Photocopying 20 pence per sheet

* Faxes/telephone/room hire £150 per annum

» Postage Typical 1%/2™ class postage rates at the date of postage
e Mileage 40 pence per mile

Description of work carried out

Section four of this appendix outhnes the time costs to date in relation to activities undertaken
during this matter These matters can be summarised as

Pre-appointment

The following activities were undertaken prior to my appointment to ensure a smooth transition into
administration and to preserve the value of the Company's assets by mmediately addressing the
ttems that could be impacted by the administration (such as the contracts and debtors) By
prescnbing value in the assets at this early stage | believe that it assists me In achieving objective
b) of the administration, as set out in the main body of this report

«  Vanous meetings and telephone conferences with the directors concerning the administration
and their statutory duties,

¢ Vanous telephone conferences with the parent entity, SPLC, regarding the administration and

immediate funding requirements for initial costs (such as rent),

Obtaining valuations of the Company’s assets,

Reviewing debtor ledgers and hiaising with Acasta about the collection process,

Preparation for the immediate marketing of the Company's business,

Reviewing various creditor correspondence, and

Preparing for the appointment, engaging solicitors, reviewing and approving statutory

documentation




Speymill Contracts Limited — In Administration
Report to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

3.2

3.3

34

3.5

3.8

3.7

Statutory duties

Dealing with statutory i1ssues required under the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Statements of
Insolvency Practice, including reporting to members, creditors, employees and other stakeholders
and filing documents with the Registrar of Companies

Administration and planning
The following achivities have been undertaken

e Setting up case files
¢ Reviewing available information to determine appropriate strategies, and
+  Setting up and maintaining bank accounts and other cashier activities

Investigations

Time spent In completing my statutory investigations into the Company’s and the affairs of therr
directors pnor to the Administration

Realisation of assets

Please see the main body of the report for detals of the assets realised This time has
predominantly been spent dealing with the contracts, debtors and haising with the agent on same

Trading

There has been no trading as such, however time posted to trading refers to negotiations with the
landlord, utiity companies, etc, concerning on-going occupation as well as dealing with the
Company's contracts / debtors and other costs

Creditors
The time spent includes the following matters

Recording and maintaining the lists of creditors

Dealing with employee related matters

Dealing with retention of title claims

Recording creditor claims .
Dealing with creditor quenes, and

Reviewing and evaluating creditor claims

Time and charge out summary
Pre appointment

To date a total of 99 70 hours have been spent for the period prior to my appointment at an average
charge out rate of £340 06 bringing the total pre appointment costs to £33,903 50

A summary table 1s shown below.

Average

Insolvency Other Senlor Assistants & Total cost  hourly

Task Practitioner Manager Professionals Support Staff Total hours £) rate {£)

Pre-Appointment 29 20 69 80 090 - 8970 33,903.50 34008

Total hours 20.20 69 80 0.90 - 89.70 3380350 34006
Total fees claimad 10,388.00 23,296.00 220 50 - 33,903 50

The above costs exclude VAT




Speymill Contracts Limited — In Administration
Report to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

Post appointment

To date a total of 283 80 hours have been spent for the period 19 December 2012 to 17 January
2013 at an average charge out rate of £295 13 bringing the total costs to date to £83,758 50

A summary table 1s shown below

Average
Insolvancy QOther Senlor  Assistants & Total cost  hourly
Task Practitioner Manager Professicnals Support Staff Total hours (E) rata (E)
Administration and Planning 930 39 50 24 10 250 7540 23,404,850 31040
Creditors 1380 2740 3470 18 50 9520 24,01200 25223
Reallsation of Assats 1120 20 20 - - 31 40 12,407.00  395.13
Investigations - 14 80 - - 14 80 4,366.00 268.00
Trading 400 4 50 800 - 168 50 4,827 50 292 58
Statutory - 39 10 11 40 - 5050 14,741.50 291.94
Total hours 3810 145 50 78 20 22.00 283 80 83,758 50 28513
Total fees claimed 18,669 00 48,082 50 14,257 00 2,750 00 83,758.50

The above costs exclude VAT

Disbursements

Details of the Category one and two disbursements are as follows

Pre Appointment

Category 1 disbursements

Description £

Travel 148 30

Subsistence 4186
152.48

In addition to the above disbursements incurred by ReSolve, legal costs have also been incurred
prior to my appointment and those fees invoiced to date are detailed below. These costs will also

need prior approval along with my pre-appointment fees and disbursements

Category 2 disbursements
Description

Pnnting, postage & stationery
Annual fee

£
Legal costs 3,258 00
Post Appointment
Category 1 disbhursements
Description £
Travel 107 60
Subsistence 13 40
Insolv Technologies 1106 00
Adwartising 185 85
Redirection of mail 110 00
526.85
Total 997.32

The above costs exclude VAT

320 47

_ 15000

470.47




Speymill Contracts Limited - In Administration
Report to Members and Creditere
18 January 2013

APPENDIX V

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

Statement of Joint Administrators’ Proposals pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

In accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (the Act) and The Insolvency
Rules 1986 {the Rules), Cameron Gunn, Mark Supperstone and Simon Harris, the Joint Administrators
(Jomnt Administrators) of Speymill Contracts Limited (the Company), make the folowing Proposals for
achieving the purpose of the Administration

These Proposals and the attached report to creditors together set out the information required by and to
discharge the Joint Administrators’ duty pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Act and Rule
2 33 of the Rules

Proposals
The Joint Administrators propose that

(a) They continue to manage the business, affairs and property of the Company in order to
achieve the purpose of the Administration such that

(1) they dispose of the Company's ownership of such assets at such time(s) on such
terms as they consider expedient

(n} they investigate and, if appropnate, pursue any claims that the Company may have
against any person, firm or company whether in contract or otherwise, including any
officer or former officer of the Company or any person, firm or company which
supplies or has supplied goods or services to the Company, and

() i addition, they do all such things and generally exercise all therr powers as Joint
Administrators as in their discretion they consider desirable or expedient in order to
achieve the purpose of the Administration or protect and preserve the assets of the
Company or maximise the realisations of those assets, or of any purpose incidental to
these Proposals

{b) In the event that the Joint Administrators are of the view that it 1s approprate for the
Company to move from Administration into Liquidation, whether compulsory or voluntary,
the Joint Administrators be authonsed to take steps to place the Company into whichever
Liquidation process they deem appropriate In either circumstance, It 1s proposed that the
Joint Administrators take the appointment as Joint Liquidators of the Company  In relation
to moving into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation, and in accordance with Paragraph 83(7)
and Rule 2 117 (3), creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed Liquidator,
provided that the nomination 1s made after the receipt of the Proposals and before 12 noon
on 4 February 2013

{c) If the Joint Administrators consider that there will be no distnbution to unsecured creditors
and If they also consider that an exit from the Administration into Compulsory Liguidation is
not appropriate, or the Joint Administrators apply to court to seek consent to distribute to
the unsecured creditors and following the distribution, then the Joint Administrators be
authorised to take the necessary procedural steps to bnng about the end of the
Administration and move the Company Into dissolution pursuant to Paragraph 84 of
Schedule B1 to the Act

(d) The Administration shall continue (subject to the statutory provisions relating to automatic
termination) until the realisable assets of the Company have been realised and all liabilities
incurred during the Administration have been discharged or until such a time as deemed
appropriate by the Jont Administrators At this stage the Company shall be dissolved or
placed into Liquidation as outined above If necessary, the Joint Adminisirators will
propose to seek an extension of ther appointment as Joint Adminstrators from the
creditors and/or the Court pursuant to Paragraph 76 of Schedule B1 of the Act

(e) Upon the Company either proceeding into Creditors Voluntary Liquidation or dissolution as
set out above, the Joint Administrators’ discharge from liability, pursuant to Paragraph 98 of
Schedule B1 shall take effect 14 days following either the Company entering into
Liguidation or filing the notice of moving from Administration to dissolution



Speymill Contracts Limited — In Administration
Report to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

(f)

(9)

(h)

(1)

0

The Joint Administrators are at hberty to incur and pay such costs and expenses, including
professional fees, as considered to be incidental to the achievement of the purpose of the
Administration or for the purposes set out herein or to the Administrators' statutory duties
In addition, the Joint Administrators are to be remunerated by reference to time properly
spent both for ther services as Joint Administrators and also for their staff in attending to
the matters ansing in the Administration of the Company, charged at the charge out rates
prevailing at the time the work 1s undertaken Such remuneration to be drawn from time to
time, subject to avallable funds

ReSolve Partners LLP shall be authorised to discharge therr outstanding costs and
expenses relating to the pre appointment penod (as detailed earlier in this report) as an
expense of the Administration to be paid out of the assets of the Company as and when
funds permit

The Joint Administrators are at lberty to recharge disbursements as detaled in the
Creditor's Guide to Administrators' Fees Shared and allocated costs are to be charged as
follows

+  Photocopying 20 pence per sheet

+» Faxes/telephone/room hire £150 per annum

s Postage Typical 1%2™ class postage rates at the date of postage
« Mileage 40 pence per mile

The Joint Administrators are at liberty to pay costs and remuneration In relation to
Proposals (f), (g) and (h) above when funds become available

The Joint Admunistrators shall consult with the creditors' committee, If formed, at
appropriate intervals concerning the conduct of the Administration and the implementation
and development of these Proposals and where they consider it expedient to obtain the
sanction of that committee on behalf of the creditors of the Company (and without further
reference to them) to any proposed action on the part of the Joint Adminstrators

N~

Mark Supperstone
Joint Administrator




Speymill Contracts Limited — In Administration
Report to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

Rule 2.35

(a) Insert full name(s)
and address(es) of
administrator(s)

(b) Insert full name
and address of
registered office of
the company

(¢} Insert details of
place of meeting

(d) Insert date and
time of meeting

APPENDIX VI

Form 2.20B

Notice of a meeting of creditors

Name of Company Company number

Speymill Contracts Limited 03024385

in the Court case humber
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 9411 of 2012
London

{full name of coun)

Notice 1s hereby given by Cameron Gunn, Mark Supperstone and Simon
Harns of One America Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB

That a meeting of creditors of Speymill Contracts Limited of
One America Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB

Is to be held at the Westminster Suite, Marriott Hotel, Kingfisher Way,
Hinchingbrooke Business Park, Huntingdon, PE29 6FL

on 5 February 2013 at 10 30am

The meeting is

(1) an initial creditors’ meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986 (“the Schedule”),

| invite you to attend the above meeting

A proxy form is enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by
the date of the meeting if you cannot attend and wish to be represented

In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2 38 at the meeting you must give
to me, not later than 12 00 hours on the business day before the day fixed
for the meeting, details in wnting of your claim

Signed M—k

Joint Ad mmlstral)or
S

Dated 1 ’,

A copy of the proposals ts attached




Speymill Contracts Limited - In Administration
Report to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

Rule 8.1

Please ingsert name of
person (who must be 18 or
over) or the Chairman of
the Meeting If you wish to
provide for altarnative
proxy holders in the
¢lrcumstances that your
first choice is unable to
attend please state the
name(s) of the alternatives
as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy holder
Is oniy to vote as directed

i e he has no discretion

*Please delete as
appropriate

* Ploase delete as
appropriate

This form must be signed

Only to be completed if the
creditor has not signed in
person

APPENDIX VII
Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2
Proxy (Administration}
SPEYMILL CONTRACTS LIMITED

Name of Creditor

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor's proxy holder at the meeting of
creditors to be held on 5 February 2013, or at any adjournment of that meeting The
proxy holder is to propase or vote as instructed below (and in respect of any resolution
for which no specific instruction is given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion)

Voting Instructions for resolutions
1 For the approval of the Administrators’ proposals (as detailed in Appendix V of this

report)
In favour / Against*

2 For the appaintment of (name)

of (address)

representing {creditor)
as a member of the creditors’ committee

3 For the approval of the Joint Administrators' pre appointment fees and
disbursements, including legal costs incurred pre-appointment, plus VAT (as detalled
in Appendix IV of this report)

In favour / Against*

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for signature




Speymill Contracts Limited — In Administration
Report to Members and Creditors
18 January 2013

APPENDIX VIiI

Proof of Debt - General Form

SPEYMILL CONTRACTS LIMITED - (IN ADMINISTRATION})

Date of administration 19 December 2012

Name of creditor (If a company please also give
company registration number)

Address of creditor for corraspondence

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax
and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date
the company went into administration

Details of any documents by reference to which the
debt can be substantated (Note There s no need to
attach them now but the admiristrator may call for any
document or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any
meeting)

If amount In 3 above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a continuation sheet
to this formy)

Particulars of any security held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in respect
of goods supplied to which the claim relates

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or 1n relation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

For Administrators' Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £
Date Date

Administrator

Administrator




